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AGENDA 

REGULAR MEETING 

JUNE 6, 2023 

         Sage Stage Conference Room 

108 S Main Street, Alturas 

Following the MCTC meeting at or about 1:45 p.m. 

Or soon thereafter 

Teleconference Number (712) 451-0647 

Access Code 113785 
 

1. Call to Order – introductions, as needed. 

2. Public Forum - Citizens may address the Commission with matters that are 

related directly to Commission responsibilities.  If any matters call for action 

by the Commission, they will be placed on subsequent agendas.  Because the 

Chairman may limit speakers to five (5) minutes each, citizens are encouraged 

to contact the Chairman or staff for assistance before the meeting. 

3. Confirm Agenda Action 

4. Consent Agenda Action 

a. Approve the minutes from the 04/04/23 MTA Regular Meeting. 

b. Approve the financial reports from July 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023. 

5.  Regular Business  

a. Consider adopting Resolution 22-01 rev. Fiscal Year 2022-23 Final Budget. 

 Action 

b. Consider approving the Asset and Asset Disposition List Action 

c. MTA awarded 2023 5311f Federal Transit Administration grants to 

continue the Intercity services to Reno, Redding, and Klamath 

Falls. Information 

d. Presentation by Niki Wolten representing the Canby Christian 

School. Information

  

6. Staff Updates and Calendar of Events  Information 

a. Staff updates  

b. Calendar of Events 

7. Adjourn until the next regular MTA meeting, scheduled for August 1, 2023, 

(Tuesday) in the Sage Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas, 

CA, at about 1:10 p.m., following the MCTC meeting. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 Report to Modoc Transportation Agency Board Members 
Subject Meeting Date 

Consent Agenda June 6, 2023 

Presented by Agenda Item 

MTA Staff 4 

 

Consent Agenda - Note: Attachments shown in bold type 

a. Approve the 04/04/23 MTA Regular Meeting minutes. 

b. Approve the financial reports from July 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023. 
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108 South Main, Alturas, CA  96101 

Phone (530) 233-6410 

MINUTES 

Regular Meeting 

April 4, 2023 

 

 

Board Members Present 

John Dederick, Chair Representative, City of Alturas 

Kathie Rhoads, Vice Chair Board of Supervisors, District III, Modoc County 

Elizabeth Cavasso Board of Supervisors, District IV, Modoc County 

Cheryl Nelson  Councilmember, City of Alturas 

Mark Moriarity County At-Large Member 

Paul Minchella (Alternate) Councilmember, City of Alturas 

Board Members Absent 

Brian Cox Councilmember, City of Alturas 

Ned Coe (Alternate)  Board of Supervisors, District I, Modoc County 

Staff Present 

Debbie Pedersen Executive Director 

Michelle Cox Executive Assistant Secretary 

Public Present 

Cherie Clark Caltrans District 2, Regional Planning Liaison 

Kathy Grah Caltrans District 2, Community & Regional Planning Chief 

1. Call to Order – Chair Dederick called the meeting to order at 2:17 p.m. in the Sage Stage 

Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas, CA. 

2. Public Forum –There were no public comments. 

3. Confirm Agenda – Motion by Board Member Rhoads to Confirm Agenda, seconded by Board 

Member Cavasso. All Ayes; motion carried. 

4. Consent Agenda- 

a. Approve minutes from the February 7, 2023, MTA Regular Meeting. 

Motion by Board Member Cavasso to approve Consent Agenda, seconded by Board Member 

Rhoads. All Ayes; motion carried. 
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5. Regular Business  

a. Consider adopting Resolution 23-01 Fiscal Year 2023/24 Budget. 

Pedersen reported the MTA will be utilizing FTA 5311 & 5311(f) CARES round 2 COVID-19 

grant funds increasing revenue. The increase reduced the MTA LTF allocation apportionment 

needed for FY 2023/24. Expenses increased slightly for accounting / auditor services.           

Motion by Board Member Minchella to adopt Resolution 23-01 Fiscal Year 2023/24 Budget, 

seconded by Board Member Nelson. All Ayes; motion carried. 

b. Consider approving the 2023 Title VI update. 

Federal Transit Administration and Caltrans require the Title VI Plan be updated every 3 years. 

The last update was in 2020. While reviewing the draft Title VI plan, Board Member Cavasso 

discovered information on page 18 of the document that requires some updates. Executive 

Director, Pedersen will review the information before the final draft is submitted.   

Motion by Board Member Cavasso to approve the 2023 Title VI Plan update, with the changes to 

page 18 of the document, seconded by Board Member Moriarity. All Ayes; motion carried. 

c. Consider adopting Resolution 23-02 Federal Transit Assistance Funds. 

The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) started requiring an Authorizing Resolution for FTA 

5311 and FTA 5311(f) grant funding with the California Department of Transportation. This 

resolution will be an annual requirement. 

Motion by Board Member Minchella to adopt Resolution 23-02 Federal Transit Assistance 

Funds, seconded by Board Member Nelson. All Ayes; motion carried.   

6. System Update, Communications, and Calendar 

a. Staff Update  

Larry Floyd has been hired as a new part time Sage Stage driver. Larry started training 

March 27, 2023.  

b. Calendar – consider future dates and events of interest: 

 05/29/23 Memorial Day Holiday; Office Closed- No Bus Service  

 06/06/23 MTA Meeting following the MCTC Meeting 

 07/04/23 Independence Day Holiday; Office closed- No Bus Service 

 08/01/23 MTA Meeting following the MCTC Meeting 

7. Adjournment  

Motion to adjourn by Board Member Cavasso at 2:31 p.m. seconded by Board Member Nelson. All 

Ayes, motion carried. The next regular meeting will be Tuesday, June 6, 2023, in the Sage Stage 

Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas at 1:50 p.m. or soon thereafter. 

 Submitted by, 

 Michelle Cox 

Executive Assistant Secretary  



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Jul 22
Sales Receipt 07/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 109.00 109.00
Sales Receipt 07/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 36.00 145.00
Check 07/01/2022 3671 Golden State Risk M... Property & Lia... Plumas Operat... -4,925.00 -4,780.00
Check 07/01/2022 3678 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -1,993.38 -6,773.38
Check 07/01/2022 3670 Trillium Solutions GTFS Manag... Plumas Operat... -2,550.00 -9,323.38
Check 07/01/2022 3681 Apex Technology M... July 2022 - IT ... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -10,578.38
Deposit 07/05/2022 Farebox Brandon Hollo... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -10,560.38
Sales Receipt 07/05/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 19.50 -10,540.88
Sales Receipt 07/05/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 48.56 -10,492.32
Check 07/05/2022 70222 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -30.02 -10,522.34
Check 07/05/2022 70322 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -10.19 -10,532.53
Check 07/05/2022 70422 Amazon Office supplies Plumas Operat... -27.47 -10,560.00
Deposit 07/06/2022 Farebox Jack Gult 7/6/... Plumas Operat... 25.00 -10,535.00
Sales Receipt 07/06/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 157.50 -10,377.50
Sales Receipt 07/06/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 29.00 -10,348.50
Deposit 07/06/2022 AP-Tech July 2022 - R... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -9,898.50
Sales Receipt 07/07/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 73.00 -9,825.50
Sales Receipt 07/07/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 64.00 -9,761.50
Sales Receipt 07/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 294.00 -9,467.50
Check 07/08/2022 70822 TCE Communications 07/01/22 - 07/... Plumas Operat... -49.69 -9,517.19
Check 07/08/2022 3685 Frontier Communica... 06-30-22  -  0... Plumas Operat... -116.28 -9,633.47
Sales Receipt 07/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 17.00 -9,616.47
Sales Receipt 07/11/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 269.00 -9,347.47
Deposit 07/11/2022 Farebox Brenda Epper... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -9,326.97
Sales Receipt 07/11/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 20.00 -9,306.97
Check 07/11/2022 3687 Ray Morgan Company 06/01/22 - 06/... Plumas Operat... -83.25 -9,390.22
Check 07/11/2022 3686 Frank Willis Replaced doo... Plumas Operat... -195.98 -9,586.20
Sales Receipt 07/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -9,560.20
Sales Receipt 07/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 24.00 -9,536.20
Deposit 07/13/2022 Farebox Riley/Parish 7... Plumas Operat... 44.00 -9,492.20
Sales Receipt 07/13/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 212.00 -9,280.20
Check 07/13/2022 3689 Frontier Communica... 7-07-22  -  08-... Plumas Operat... -124.49 -9,404.69
Sales Receipt 07/13/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 23.00 -9,381.69
Check 07/13/2022 3690 Waste Management 07/01/22 - 07/... Plumas Operat... -107.18 -9,488.87
Check 07/13/2022 3688 Apex Technology M...  IT Support / ... Plumas Operat... -232.65 -9,721.52
Deposit 07/14/2022 Farebox Ron Rutledge... Plumas Operat... 31.00 -9,690.52
Sales Receipt 07/14/2022 Farebox A&M Pump a... Undeposited F... 19.00 -9,671.52
Sales Receipt 07/14/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 77.00 -9,594.52
Sales Receipt 07/14/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 29.51 -9,565.01
Sales Receipt 07/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 145.50 -9,419.51
Sales Receipt 07/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 34.66 -9,384.85
Deposit 07/15/2022 1709102 Interest Q1 LAIF-8025001 ... 1,163.15 -8,221.70
Sales Receipt 07/18/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 364.50 -7,857.20
Sales Receipt 07/18/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 15.24 -7,841.96
Check 07/18/2022 3693 Perry's Automotive Annual Sched... Plumas Operat... -1,953.53 -9,795.49
Sales Receipt 07/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 143.00 -9,652.49
Sales Receipt 07/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 21.10 -9,631.39
Sales Receipt 07/20/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 364.00 -9,267.39
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Sales Receipt 07/20/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -9,241.39
Deposit 07/21/2022 Farebox Scott Waldon ... Plumas Operat... 27.00 -9,214.39
Deposit 07/21/2022 Farebox Jim Crampton... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -9,193.89
Deposit 07/21/2022 Farebox BLM Water 7/... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -9,175.89
Sales Receipt 07/21/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 45.00 -9,130.89
Sales Receipt 07/21/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 47.00 -9,083.89
Bill 07/22/2022 Inv# 7... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -9,155.96
Sales Receipt 07/22/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 220.50 -8,935.46
Sales Receipt 07/22/2022 Farebox Sunray's of H... Undeposited F... 20.00 -8,915.46
Sales Receipt 07/22/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 34.00 -8,881.46
Check 07/22/2022 72022 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -33.52 -8,914.98
Check 07/22/2022 72122 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -24.31 -8,939.29
Check 07/22/2022 72322 Amazon Office supplies Plumas Operat... -15.95 -8,955.24
Check 07/22/2022 72422 Amazon Office supplies Plumas Operat... -25.73 -8,980.97
Check 07/22/2022 72522 Amazon Office supplies Plumas Operat... -146.42 -9,127.39
Check 07/22/2022 72222 Amazon Office supplie... X Plumas Operat... 0.00 -9,127.39
Check 07/22/2022 72223 Amazon Kleenex - Ref... Plumas Operat... -27.88 -9,155.27
Check 07/25/2022 3695 Verizon Wireless July 16, 2022 ... Plumas Operat... -165.08 -9,320.35
Sales Receipt 07/25/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 52.00 -9,268.35
Sales Receipt 07/25/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 16.80 -9,251.55
Check 07/25/2022 3694 Frank Willis Annual Wheel... Plumas Operat... -85.00 -9,336.55
Check 07/26/2022 3696 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -275.00 -9,611.55
Deposit 07/26/2022 Farebox Stephen Gros... Plumas Operat... 54.00 -9,557.55
Deposit 07/26/2022 Farebox Alberto Flores... Plumas Operat... 27.00 -9,530.55
Deposit 07/26/2022 Farebox Anthony Casa... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -9,498.55
Sales Receipt 07/26/2022 Farebox No Cash / Pre... Undeposited F... 0.00 -9,498.55
Sales Receipt 07/26/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -9,472.55
Invoice 07/26/2022 891 CoVID 19 Accounts Rece... 60,555.49 51,082.94
Sales Receipt 07/27/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 324.75 51,407.69
Sales Receipt 07/27/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 31.00 51,438.69
Check 07/27/2022 3697 Perry's Automotive Annual Sched... Plumas Operat... -1,494.48 49,944.21
Check 07/28/2022 3698 Pacific Power Service from ... Plumas Operat... -564.32 49,379.89
Sales Receipt 07/28/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 55.00 49,434.89
Sales Receipt 07/28/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 27.00 49,461.89
Check 07/28/2022 3699 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 6 new  tires T-... Plumas Operat... -1,003.68 48,458.21
Sales Receipt 07/29/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 54.00 48,512.21
Deposit 07/29/2022 Farebox Dawnlee Ros... Plumas Operat... 10.00 48,522.21
Sales Receipt 07/29/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 15.00 48,537.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 26.00 48,563.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 48,581.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 48,599.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 48,617.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 48,635.21
Invoice 07/31/2022 888 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 48,653.21

Jul 22 48,653.21 48,653.21

Aug 22
Bill 08/01/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 07... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -249.63
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Bill 08/01/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 07... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -499.26
Bill 08/01/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 07... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -748.89
Bill 08/01/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 07... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -998.52
Deposit 08/01/2022 Farebox Rick Duckwor... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -976.52
Sales Receipt 08/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 47.00 -929.52
Sales Receipt 08/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 57.00 -872.52
Deposit 08/01/2022 Amazon #114-681297... Plumas Operat... 27.88 -844.64
Check 08/01/2022 3700 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -86.00 -930.64
Check 08/01/2022 80222 Amazon office supplies Plumas Operat... -51.84 -982.48
Check 08/01/2022 80122 Tnet Broadband Inte... 08-01-2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -1,030.48
Deposit 08/02/2022 Farebox Michael Collin... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -998.48
Sales Receipt 08/02/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -972.48
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -972.48
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Service July  ... Plumas Operat... -10,202.99 -11,175.47
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,615.20 -12,790.67
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,079.76 -14,870.43
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -7,413.69 -22,284.12
Check 08/02/2022 3702 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... Ref# 15412   ... Plumas Operat... -39.99 -22,324.11
Bill 08/02/2022 Inv# 7... Ed Staub & Sons Propane tank ... Accounts Paya... -1.00 -22,325.11
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -905.94 -23,231.05
Check 08/02/2022 3703 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -452.97 -23,684.02
Check 08/03/2022 80322 Basys Processing, I... JULY 2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -169.83 -23,853.85
Sales Receipt 08/03/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 110.50 -23,743.35
Deposit 08/03/2022 Farebox BLM Water G... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -23,725.35
Sales Receipt 08/03/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 32.00 -23,693.35
Bill 08/03/2022 Inv. #2... Ed Staub & Sons July 1, 2022 - ... Accounts Paya... -2,205.16 -25,898.51
Bill 08/03/2022 Inv. #2... Ed Staub & Sons July 1, 2022 - ... Accounts Paya... -557.88 -26,456.39
Bill 08/03/2022 Inv. #2... Ed Staub & Sons July 1, 2022 - ... Accounts Paya... -353.14 -26,809.53
Bill 08/03/2022 Inv. #2... Ed Staub & Sons July 2022 Accounts Paya... -1,247.26 -28,056.79
Bill 08/04/2022 Inv# 7... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -90.09 -28,146.88
Check 08/04/2022 3706 EDI Media Radio Ad's   J... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -28,296.88
Bill 08/04/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 08... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -28,546.51
Deposit 08/04/2022 Farebox Brenda Epper... Plumas Operat... 82.00 -28,464.51
Sales Receipt 08/04/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 70.00 -28,394.51
Deposit 08/04/2022 Farebox Tim Lanham ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -28,374.51
Sales Receipt 08/04/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 48.71 -28,325.80
Deposit 08/04/2022 AP-Tech Rent - August... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -27,875.80
Sales Receipt 08/05/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 185.00 -27,690.80
Deposit 08/05/2022 Farebox Jim Crampton... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -27,670.30
Sales Receipt 08/05/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 32.08 -27,638.22
Sales Receipt 08/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 79.00 -27,559.22
Check 08/08/2022 3709 Frontier Communica... 07-30-22  -  0... Plumas Operat... -120.79 -27,680.01
Check 08/08/2022 80822 TCE Communications 08/01/22 - 08/... Plumas Operat... -49.68 -27,729.69
Sales Receipt 08/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 18.00 -27,711.69
Check 08/08/2022 3707 Ray Morgan Company 07/01/22 - 07/... Plumas Operat... -99.59 -27,811.28
Check 08/08/2022 3708 Waste Management 08/01/22 - 08/... Plumas Operat... -29.52 -27,840.80
Check 08/08/2022 3710 Frank Willis Annual Wheel... Plumas Operat... -85.00 -27,925.80
Deposit 08/09/2022 Farebox Levi & Joel V... Plumas Operat... 44.00 -27,881.80
Sales Receipt 08/09/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 20.00 -27,861.80
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Sales Receipt 08/09/2022 TEACH Inc. Fare Cards 1... Undeposited F... 252.00 -27,609.80
Sales Receipt 08/09/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 31.00 -27,578.80
Check 08/09/2022 3711 Perry's Automotive Annual Sched... Plumas Operat... -3,217.46 -30,796.26
Deposit 08/10/2022 Farebox Ron Czajkows... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -30,779.76
Sales Receipt 08/10/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 110.00 -30,669.76
Deposit 08/10/2022 Farebox BLM Water G... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -30,651.76
Sales Receipt 08/10/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 23.00 -30,628.76
Check 08/10/2022 81022 Four Corner's Market Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -40.25 -30,669.01
Check 08/10/2022 81122 Modoc Steel and Su... Shop Supplie... Plumas Operat... -10.73 -30,679.74
Bill 08/11/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 08... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -30,929.37
Sales Receipt 08/11/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 28.00 -30,901.37
Sales Receipt 08/11/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 21.00 -30,880.37
Check 08/11/2022 3712 Perry's Automotive  Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -1,727.73 -32,608.10
Check 08/11/2022 81222 Amazon office supplies Plumas Operat... -59.50 -32,667.60
Sales Receipt 08/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 133.50 -32,534.10
Sales Receipt 08/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 9.00 -32,525.10
Check 08/12/2022 3713 Frank Willis Annual Wheel... Plumas Operat... -337.90 -32,863.00
Check 08/12/2022 81322 Amazon office supplies Plumas Operat... -38.81 -32,901.81
Deposit 08/15/2022 Farebox Namrepa Bav... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -32,869.81
Deposit 08/15/2022 Farebox Jerred Duront... Plumas Operat... 64.00 -32,805.81
Deposit 08/15/2022 Farebox Michael Cobb... Plumas Operat... 60.50 -32,745.31
Sales Receipt 08/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 217.50 -32,527.81
Check 08/15/2022 3714 Frontier Communica... 08-07-22  -  0... Plumas Operat... -131.77 -32,659.58
Sales Receipt 08/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 27.20 -32,632.38
Bill 08/15/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -1,237.73 -33,870.11
Bill 08/15/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -265.32 -34,135.43
Bill 08/15/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -169.76 -34,305.19
Bill 08/15/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -614.42 -34,919.61
Deposit 08/15/2022 Amazon #114-128917... Plumas Operat... 33.52 -34,886.09
Sales Receipt 08/16/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 111.00 -34,775.09
Sales Receipt 08/16/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 28.67 -34,746.42
Check 08/16/2022 81622 Four Seasons Supply Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -16.06 -34,762.48
Check 08/17/2022 3715 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -275.00 -35,037.48
Bill 08/17/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -35,109.55
Deposit 08/17/2022 Farebox Ron Rutledge... Plumas Operat... 62.00 -35,047.55
Sales Receipt 08/17/2022 Farebox Spare A Dime... Undeposited F... 22.00 -35,025.55
Sales Receipt 08/17/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 183.00 -34,842.55
Sales Receipt 08/17/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 21.00 -34,821.55
Deposit 08/18/2022 10137... LTF July 2022 - LT... Plumas Operat... 5,912.27 -28,909.28
Bill 08/18/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 08... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -29,158.91
Sales Receipt 08/18/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 37.00 -29,121.91
Deposit 08/18/2022 Farebox Sandy & Paul ... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -29,081.91
Sales Receipt 08/18/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -29,055.91
Deposit 08/19/2022 Farebox Mark & Debra... Plumas Operat... 33.00 -29,022.91
Sales Receipt 08/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 219.50 -28,803.41
Sales Receipt 08/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 7.00 -28,796.41
Check 08/19/2022 3716 Perry's Automotive  Schedule C ... Plumas Operat... -1,768.72 -30,565.13
Sales Receipt 08/22/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 203.50 -30,361.63
Sales Receipt 08/22/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 10.00 -30,351.63
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Check 08/22/2022 3717 Frank Willis Annual Wheel... Plumas Operat... -85.00 -30,436.63
Check 08/23/2022 3718 Verizon Wireless August 16, 20... Plumas Operat... -165.08 -30,601.71
Deposit 08/23/2022 Farebox Brent Jones 8... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -30,579.71
Deposit 08/23/2022 Farebox Dendra Avelin... Plumas Operat... 52.00 -30,527.71
Sales Receipt 08/23/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.00 -30,501.71
Deposit 08/23/2022 Farebox Roger Whitim... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -30,491.71
Sales Receipt 08/23/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 17.00 -30,474.71
Sales Receipt 08/24/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 210.00 -30,264.71
Sales Receipt 08/24/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 22.00 -30,242.71
Bill 08/25/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 08... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -30,492.34
Deposit 08/25/2022 Farebox Christopher ... Plumas Operat... 38.50 -30,453.84
Sales Receipt 08/25/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 103.00 -30,350.84
Sales Receipt 08/25/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 34.00 -30,316.84
Deposit 08/26/2022 Farebox Shane Moppi... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -30,284.84
Sales Receipt 08/26/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 239.00 -30,045.84
Deposit 08/26/2022 Farebox Jim Crampton... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -30,025.34
Sales Receipt 08/26/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 16.05 -30,009.29
Sales Receipt 08/29/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 242.50 -29,766.79
Deposit 08/29/2022 Farebox Natasha and ... Plumas Operat... 49.00 -29,717.79
Deposit 08/29/2022 Farebox Nancy Van Si... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -29,701.29
Check 08/29/2022 3720 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -586.00 -30,287.29
Sales Receipt 08/29/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 18.50 -30,268.79
Check 08/29/2022 3721 Frank Willis Annual Wheel... Plumas Operat... -85.00 -30,353.79
Check 08/29/2022 3722 Perry's Automotive  Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -2,030.17 -32,383.96
Sales Receipt 08/30/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 82.31 -32,301.65
Sales Receipt 08/30/2022 Farebox Brett Fullerton... Undeposited F... 26.00 -32,275.65
Sales Receipt 08/30/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 20.05 -32,255.60
Sales Receipt 08/30/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 60.20 -32,195.40
Deposit 08/31/2022 Farebox Isreal Torres ... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -32,163.40
Deposit 08/31/2022 Farebox Pilar Tolmich ... Plumas Operat... 56.00 -32,107.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 894 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,089.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 894 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,071.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 894 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,053.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 894 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,035.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 894 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,017.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,016.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,015.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,014.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,013.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,012.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,011.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,010.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,009.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,008.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,007.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,006.40
Invoice 08/31/2022 895 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 1.00 -32,005.40
Bill 08/31/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -1,336.19 -33,341.59
Bill 08/31/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -434.75 -33,776.34
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Bill 08/31/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -165.68 -33,942.02
Bill 08/31/2022 Inv. #3... Ed Staub & Sons August 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -843.30 -34,785.32
Check 08/31/2022 3725 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -86.00 -34,871.32
Check 08/31/2022 83122 Tnet Broadband Inte... 09-01-2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -34,919.32

Aug 22 -34,919.32 -34,919.32

Sep 22
Sales Receipt 09/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 69.00 69.00
Invoice 09/01/2022 896 Modoc High School Accounts Rece... 395.00 464.00
Sales Receipt 09/01/2022 Farebox Loretta M. Cain Undeposited F... 3.00 467.00
Sales Receipt 09/01/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 65.00 532.00
Check 09/01/2022 3726 Apex Technology M... September 20... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -723.00
Check 09/01/2022 3727 Apex Technology M... August  2022 ... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -1,978.00
Sales Receipt 09/02/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 186.50 -1,791.50
Sales Receipt 09/02/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 42.10 -1,749.40
Check 09/02/2022 3729 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... Ref# 15512   ... Plumas Operat... -39.99 -1,789.39
Check 09/02/2022 3728 Larranaga Trucking ... Repaired elec... Reserve - Build... -1,560.00 -3,349.39
Check 09/06/2022 80622 Basys Processing, I... AUGUST 202... Plumas Operat... -180.73 -3,530.12
Check 09/06/2022 3732 EDI Media Radio Ad's   A... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -3,680.12
Sales Receipt 09/06/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 100.50 -3,579.62
Sales Receipt 09/06/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 24.00 -3,555.62
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -139.72 -3,695.34
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Service Augu... Plumas Operat... -11,788.81 -15,484.15
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,502.21 -16,986.36
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,424.01 -19,410.37
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -8,131.04 -27,541.41
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -27,541.41
Check 09/06/2022 3731 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -447.09 -27,988.50
Sales Receipt 09/07/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 137.00 -27,851.50
Deposit 09/07/2022 Farebox Jeremiah Mur... Plumas Operat... 54.00 -27,797.50
Deposit 09/07/2022 Farebox Shelly Papine... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -27,768.50
Deposit 09/07/2022 Farebox MMC PT - FC... Plumas Operat... 100.00 -27,668.50
Deposit 09/07/2022 Farebox Ardeen Eagle... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -27,658.50
Deposit 09/07/2022 Farebox Ardeen Eagle... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -27,648.50
Sales Receipt 09/07/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 26.21 -27,622.29
Deposit 09/07/2022 AP-Tech September 20... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -27,172.29
Deposit 09/08/2022 Farebox Allison Eby 9/... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -27,140.29
Check 09/08/2022 3733 Frontier Communica... 08-30-22  -  0... Plumas Operat... -120.79 -27,261.08
Sales Receipt 09/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 37.00 -27,224.08
Sales Receipt 09/08/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 24.00 -27,200.08
Check 09/09/2022 90922 Verizon Wireless PHONE 1 - M... Plumas Operat... -1,487.96 -28,688.04
Deposit 09/09/2022 Farebox Kyla Art 9/12/... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -28,671.54
Sales Receipt 09/09/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 206.50 -28,465.04
Check 09/09/2022 90922 TCE Communications 09/01/22 - 09/... Plumas Operat... -49.68 -28,514.72
Sales Receipt 09/09/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 10.00 -28,504.72
Deposit 09/09/2022 Amazon Refund for Ite... Plumas Operat... 95.10 -28,409.62
Check 09/09/2022 3734 Waste Management 09/01/22 - 09/... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -28,477.97
Bill 09/12/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -90.09 -28,568.06
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Sales Receipt 09/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 192.00 -28,376.06
Sales Receipt 09/12/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 18.00 -28,358.06
Deposit 09/13/2022 10138... LTF August 2022 -... Plumas Operat... 17,320.64 -11,037.42
Deposit 09/13/2022 10138... STAF Q4 STAF Allo... Plumas Operat... 26,241.00 15,203.58
Sales Receipt 09/13/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 39.50 15,243.08
Deposit 09/13/2022 16454 Farebox TEACH FC's ... Plumas Operat... 700.00 15,943.08
Sales Receipt 09/13/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 46.25 15,989.33
Check 09/13/2022 91322 Four Seasons Supply Office Supplie... Plumas Operat... -29.98 15,959.35
Deposit 09/13/2022 10138... State of Good Repair Q4 SGR Alloc... Plumas Operat... 2,539.64 18,498.99
Sales Receipt 09/14/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 157.00 18,655.99
Sales Receipt 09/14/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 16.00 18,671.99
Check 09/14/2022 91422 Intuit Checks/Envel... Plumas Operat... -383.81 18,288.18
Check 09/15/2022 3736 Frontier Communica... 09-07-22  -  1... Plumas Operat... -145.84 18,142.34
Deposit 09/15/2022 Farebox Jim Crampton... Plumas Operat... 20.50 18,162.84
Sales Receipt 09/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 74.50 18,237.34
Sales Receipt 09/15/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 38.37 18,275.71
Bill 09/15/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 1, ... Accounts Paya... -912.05 17,363.66
Bill 09/15/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 1, ... Accounts Paya... -205.49 17,158.17
Bill 09/15/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 1, ... Accounts Paya... -199.67 16,958.50
Bill 09/15/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 1, ... Accounts Paya... -677.16 16,281.34
Check 09/15/2022 3735 Ray Morgan Company 08/23/22 - 09/... Plumas Operat... -44.72 16,236.62
Sales Receipt 09/16/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 235.50 16,472.12
Deposit 09/16/2022 Farebox Angela Ebster... Plumas Operat... 20.50 16,492.62
Sales Receipt 09/16/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 32.10 16,524.72
Sales Receipt 09/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 152.00 16,676.72
Sales Receipt 09/19/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 15.00 16,691.72
Sales Receipt 09/20/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 45.50 16,737.22
Sales Receipt 09/20/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 6.00 16,743.22
Sales Receipt 09/21/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 130.00 16,873.22
Deposit 09/21/2022 Farebox Lavelle Richar... Plumas Operat... 38.00 16,911.22
Sales Receipt 09/21/2022 Farebox Undeposited F... 21.40 16,932.62
Check 09/21/2022 3737 Perry's Automotive  Schedule C ... Plumas Operat... -1,749.81 15,182.81
Deposit 09/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 62.00 15,244.81
Deposit 09/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 11.00 15,255.81
Deposit 09/23/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 41.00 15,296.81
Deposit 09/23/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 19.00 15,315.81
Check 09/23/2022 3738 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -514.07 14,801.74
Deposit 09/26/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 161.00 14,962.74
Deposit 09/26/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 35.00 14,997.74
Check 09/27/2022 3739 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 14,247.74
Check 09/27/2022 3742 Verizon Wireless September 16... Plumas Operat... -236.80 14,010.94
Deposit 09/27/2022 Farebox Mark Kelso 1... Plumas Operat... 48.00 14,058.94
Deposit 09/27/2022 Farebox Ron Rutledge... Plumas Operat... 52.00 14,110.94
Check 09/27/2022 3740 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -588.09 13,522.85
Deposit 09/27/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 46.00 13,568.85
Deposit 09/27/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.00 13,589.85
Deposit 09/28/2022 Farebox Jim Cramton  ... Plumas Operat... 20.50 13,610.35
Deposit 09/28/2022 Farebox BLM Water S... Plumas Operat... 18.00 13,628.35
Deposit 09/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 33.00 13,661.35
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Deposit 09/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 13,670.35
Deposit 09/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.10 13,683.45
Deposit 09/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 31.00 13,714.45
Check 09/29/2022 92922 Tnet Broadband Inte... 10-01-2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 13,666.45
Check 09/29/2022 3743 Frank Willis Seat belt repl... Plumas Operat... -319.13 13,347.32
Deposit 09/30/2022 Farebox Sarena Loya ... Plumas Operat... 28.00 13,375.32
Deposit 09/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 409.50 13,784.82
Invoice 09/30/2022 897 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 13,802.82
Invoice 09/30/2022 897 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 13,820.82
Invoice 09/30/2022 898 Modoc National Wild... Accounts Rece... 18.00 13,838.82
Invoice 09/30/2022 897 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 13,856.82
Invoice 09/30/2022 897 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 13,874.82
Deposit 09/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 13,896.82
Bill 09/30/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 16... Accounts Paya... -1,186.47 12,710.35
Bill 09/30/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 16... Accounts Paya... -325.36 12,384.99
Bill 09/30/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 16... Accounts Paya... -276.27 12,108.72
Bill 09/30/2022 Inv. #4... Ed Staub & Sons September 16... Accounts Paya... -573.73 11,534.99
Check 09/30/2022 3744 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -510.62 11,024.37

Sep 22 11,024.37 11,024.37

Oct 22
Bill 10/03/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 09... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -249.63
Bill 10/03/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 09... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -499.26
Bill 10/03/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 09... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -748.89
Bill 10/03/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 09... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -998.52
Bill 10/03/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 09... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -1,248.15
Check 10/03/2022 3747 EDI Media Radio Ad's   S... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -1,398.15
Deposit 10/03/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 214.50 -1,183.65
Deposit 10/03/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.90 -1,165.75
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -1,165.75
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Service for Se... Plumas Operat... -10,091.32 -11,257.07
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,955.31 -13,212.38
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,063.13 -15,275.51
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -7,176.99 -22,452.50
Check 10/03/2022 3749 Ray Morgan Company 09/23/22 - 10/... Plumas Operat... -44.72 -22,497.22
Check 10/03/2022 3746 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... Ref# 15612   ... Plumas Operat... -39.99 -22,537.21
Check 10/03/2022 3748 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -86.79 -22,624.00
Deposit 10/03/2022 A P Tech October 2022 ... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -22,174.00
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,233.80 -24,407.80
Check 10/03/2022 3752 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -24,407.80
Check 10/03/2022 3751 Hall Motors Inv# 3008044 ... Plumas Operat... -175.75 -24,583.55
Bill 10/04/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -24,655.62
Deposit 10/04/2022 Farebox Steven McCal... Plumas Operat... 64.00 -24,591.62
Deposit 10/04/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.50 -24,571.12
Deposit 10/04/2022 Farebox Fallon Quese... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -24,561.12
Deposit 10/04/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -24,552.12
Deposit 10/05/2022 1078 Farebox Carol Smith fo... Plumas Operat... 33.00 -24,519.12
Deposit 10/05/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 237.50 -24,281.62
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Check 10/05/2022 100522 TCE Communications 10/01/22 - 10/... Plumas Operat... -49.48 -24,331.10
Deposit 10/05/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 35.00 -24,296.10
Deposit 10/05/2022 Farebox Fare Card # 1... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -24,286.10
Deposit 10/05/2022 Farebox Fare Cards # ... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -24,246.10
Deposit 10/06/2022 Farebox Michael Wals... Plumas Operat... 24.00 -24,222.10
Deposit 10/06/2022 16232 Farebox A&M Pump a... Plumas Operat... 19.00 -24,203.10
Deposit 10/06/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 27.00 -24,176.10
Deposit 10/06/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 39.00 -24,137.10
Deposit 10/07/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 189.00 -23,948.10
Deposit 10/07/2022 Farebox Cramton 10/1... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -23,927.60
Deposit 10/07/2022 Farebox Eaglebear  Fa... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -23,917.60
Deposit 10/07/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -23,905.60
Deposit 10/10/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 109.00 -23,796.60
Deposit 10/10/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 11.10 -23,785.50
Deposit 10/11/2022 Farebox Raul Jackson ... Plumas Operat... 15.00 -23,770.50
Deposit 10/11/2022 Farebox Charlie Sells ... Plumas Operat... 19.00 -23,751.50
Deposit 10/11/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.50 -23,722.00
Check 10/11/2022 3753 Waste Management 10/01/22 - 10/... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -23,790.35
Check 10/11/2022 100722 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -228.55 -24,018.90
Check 10/11/2022 100822 Amazon Shop supplies Plumas Operat... -37.32 -24,056.22
Check 10/11/2022 100922 Amazon Office supplies Plumas Operat... -17.70 -24,073.92
Deposit 10/12/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 259.00 -23,814.92
Deposit 10/12/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 -23,788.92
Deposit 10/13/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -23,779.92
Deposit 10/13/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.80 -23,757.12
Deposit 10/14/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 217.50 -23,539.62
Deposit 10/14/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.51 -23,524.11
Deposit 10/17/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 217.50 -23,306.61
Check 10/17/2022 3754 Frontier Communica... 10-07-22  -  1... Plumas Operat... -130.85 -23,437.46
Deposit 10/17/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 11.00 -23,426.46
Deposit 10/18/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 27.00 -23,399.46
Deposit 10/18/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 27.85 -23,371.61
Bill 10/18/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 1, 20... Accounts Paya... -1,092.01 -24,463.62
Bill 10/18/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 1, 20... Accounts Paya... -143.10 -24,606.72
Bill 10/18/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 1, 20... Accounts Paya... -178.47 -24,785.19
Bill 10/18/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 1, 20... Accounts Paya... -649.72 -25,434.91
Deposit 10/19/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 122.50 -25,312.41
Deposit 10/19/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 16.00 -25,296.41
Check 10/19/2022 3755 Apex Technology M... October 2022 ... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -26,551.41
Check 10/20/2022 102022 Basys Processing, I... SEPTEMBER... Plumas Operat... -279.13 -26,830.54
Deposit 10/20/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 48.00 -26,782.54
Deposit 10/20/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 -26,756.54
Deposit 10/21/2022 10138... LTF September LT... Plumas Operat... 12,601.82 -14,154.72
Deposit 10/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 148.00 -14,006.72
Deposit 10/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -13,994.72
Deposit 10/24/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 111.50 -13,883.22
Deposit 10/24/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 11.01 -13,872.21
Check 10/24/2022 3756 Ray Morgan Company 10/23/22 - 11/... Plumas Operat... -44.72 -13,916.93
Check 10/25/2022 3757 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -133.44 -14,050.37
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Deposit 10/25/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 34.00 -14,016.37
Deposit 10/26/2022 Farebox Jeffery Huber ... Plumas Operat... 26.00 -13,990.37
Deposit 10/26/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 150.00 -13,840.37
Deposit 10/26/2022 Farebox Stephanie Kli... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -13,830.37
Deposit 10/26/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 52.00 -13,778.37
Check 10/27/2022 3758 Verizon Wireless October 16, 2... Plumas Operat... -174.96 -13,953.33
Deposit 10/27/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 61.00 -13,892.33
Deposit 10/27/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 19.00 -13,873.33
Deposit 10/28/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.00 -13,858.33
Check 10/31/2022 3759 Julie Cox Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -317.50 -14,175.83
Bill 10/31/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 10... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -14,425.46
Bill 10/31/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 10... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -14,675.09
Bill 10/31/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 10... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -14,924.72
Bill 10/31/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 10... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -15,174.35
Deposit 10/31/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 205.50 -14,968.85
Invoice 10/31/2022 900 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -14,950.85
Invoice 10/31/2022 900 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -14,932.85
Invoice 10/31/2022 900 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -14,914.85
Invoice 10/31/2022 900 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -14,896.85
Invoice 10/31/2022 900 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -14,878.85
Deposit 10/31/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 8.00 -14,870.85

Oct 22 -14,870.85 -14,870.85

Nov 22
Deposit 11/01/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 56.02 56.02
Deposit 11/01/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 24.01 80.03
Check 11/01/2022 110122 Tnet Broadband Inte... 11-01-2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 32.03
Deposit 11/02/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 266.50 298.53
Deposit 11/02/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.00 308.53
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -92.40 216.13
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Service for Oc... Plumas Operat... -10,834.70 -10,618.57
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,579.05 -12,197.62
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,035.16 -14,232.78
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -7,854.95 -22,087.73
Bill 11/02/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -1,111.52 -23,199.25
Bill 11/02/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -311.20 -23,510.45
Bill 11/02/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -161.25 -23,671.70
Bill 11/02/2022 Inv. #5... Ed Staub & Sons October 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -485.51 -24,157.21
Check 11/02/2022 3761 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... Ref# 15710  1... Plumas Operat... -39.99 -24,197.20
Check 11/02/2022 3762 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -86.79 -24,283.99
Check 11/02/2022 110122 Amazon Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -67.56 -24,351.55
Check 11/02/2022 110222 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -62.52 -24,414.07
Check 11/02/2022 110322 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -61.99 -24,476.06
Check 11/02/2022 110422 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -29.99 -24,506.05
Check 11/02/2022 110522 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -26.80 -24,532.85
Check 11/02/2022 110622 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -83.90 -24,616.75
Check 11/02/2022 3763 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 4 New Stud Ti... Plumas Operat... -1,065.79 -25,682.54
Check 11/02/2022 3765 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -921.53 -26,604.07

9:47 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

05/25/23 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis July 2022 through April 2023

Page 10



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -454.92 -27,058.99
Check 11/02/2022 3766 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -27,058.99
Check 11/02/2022 3764 Apex Technology M... November  20... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -28,313.99
Check 11/03/2022 11322 Basys Processing, I... OCTOBER 20... Plumas Operat... -174.87 -28,488.86
Bill 11/03/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -28,560.93
Check 11/03/2022 3768 EDI Media Radio Ad's   ... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -28,710.93
Deposit 11/03/2022 Farebox Roger Bryan  ... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -28,681.93
Check 11/03/2022 11322 TCE Communications 11/01/22 - 11/... Plumas Operat... -49.48 -28,731.41
Deposit 11/03/2022 Farebox Tim Lanham ... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -28,721.41
Deposit 11/04/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 165.00 -28,556.41
Deposit 11/04/2022 Farebox FC # 112291 ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -28,536.41
Deposit 11/04/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.00 -28,507.41
Check 11/04/2022 3769 Les Schwab Tires 4 Winter Stud... Plumas Operat... -1,069.50 -29,576.91
Check 11/07/2022 3771 Frontier Communica... 09-30-22  - 10... Plumas Operat... -254.73 -29,831.64
Deposit 11/07/2022 Farebox Tim Lanham ... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -29,821.64
Deposit 11/07/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -29,809.64
Deposit 11/07/2022 AP-Tech (Customer) Rent from A P... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -29,359.64
Bill 11/07/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -231.91 -29,591.55
Check 11/07/2022 3770 Waste Management 11/01/22 - 11/... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -29,659.90
Deposit 11/08/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 19.00 -29,640.90
Deposit 11/09/2022 Farebox Nancy McGee... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -29,618.90
Deposit 11/09/2022 Farebox Crystal Domin... X Plumas Operat... 0.00 -29,618.90
Deposit 11/09/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 203.00 -29,415.90
Deposit 11/09/2022 Farebox Crystal Domin... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -29,383.90
Deposit 11/09/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 8.00 -29,375.90
Deposit 11/10/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 37.00 -29,338.90
Deposit 11/10/2022 Farebox Ardeen Eagle... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -29,328.90
Deposit 11/10/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.00 -29,318.90
Deposit 11/11/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 223.00 -29,095.90
Deposit 11/11/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.00 -29,082.90
Deposit 11/14/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 203.50 -28,879.40
Deposit 11/14/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.03 -28,859.37
Check 11/15/2022 3774 Julie Cox Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -186.25 -29,045.62
Check 11/15/2022 3773 Frontier Communica... 11-07-22  -  1... Plumas Operat... -137.29 -29,182.91
Deposit 11/15/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 41.00 -29,141.91
Deposit 11/15/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 68.00 -29,073.91
Check 11/15/2022 3777 Perry's Automotive Replaced Tra... Plumas Operat... -8,875.18 -37,949.09
Check 11/15/2022 3778 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -3,866.52 -41,815.61
Check 11/15/2022 3779 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 4 new stud tir... Plumas Operat... -1,093.68 -42,909.29
Check 11/15/2022 3775 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 4 new stud tir... Plumas Operat... -1,093.68 -44,002.97
Check 11/15/2022 3776 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -521.61 -44,524.58
Deposit 11/16/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 163.50 -44,361.08
Deposit 11/16/2022 Farebox Fallon Quese... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -44,341.08
Deposit 11/16/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.00 -44,327.08
Deposit 11/17/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 36.00 -44,291.08
Bill 11/17/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 1, ... Accounts Paya... -839.07 -45,130.15
Bill 11/17/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 1, ... Accounts Paya... -399.45 -45,529.60
Bill 11/17/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 1, ... Accounts Paya... -159.04 -45,688.64
Bill 11/17/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 1, ... Accounts Paya... -477.36 -46,166.00
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Check 11/17/2022 Plumas Bank Merchant ban... Plumas Operat... -32.00 -46,198.00
Deposit 11/18/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 144.00 -46,054.00
Deposit 11/18/2022 Farebox Phyllis Miller ... Plumas Operat... 20.50 -46,033.50
Deposit 11/18/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.97 -46,018.53
Check 11/18/2022 3780 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -2,369.48 -48,388.01
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox Robert Hollan... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -48,371.51
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 83.00 -48,288.51
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.00 -48,278.51
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox Avelino x 2 & ... Plumas Operat... 78.00 -48,200.51
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox MMC PT Fare... Plumas Operat... 100.00 -48,100.51
Deposit 11/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -48,088.51
Check 11/21/2022 3781 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 4 new stud tir... Plumas Operat... -975.79 -49,064.30
Deposit 11/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.00 -49,043.30
Deposit 11/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 24.06 -49,019.24
Deposit 11/23/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 207.56 -48,811.68
Deposit 11/23/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.00 -48,798.68
Deposit 11/28/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 38.50 -48,760.18
Deposit 11/28/2022 Farebox Ames +1  Altu... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -48,732.18
Deposit 11/28/2022 Farebox Ames +1  Bur... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -48,704.18
Deposit 11/28/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.00 -48,681.18
Check 11/29/2022 3784 Verizon Wireless November 16,... Plumas Operat... -172.56 -48,853.74
Check 11/29/2022 3785 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -455.77 -49,309.51
Deposit 11/29/2022 Farebox Dickerson 12-... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -49,293.01
Deposit 11/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.25 -49,279.76
Bill 11/29/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -190.40 -49,470.16
Check 11/29/2022 3783 Apex Technology M... December  20... Plumas Operat... -1,255.00 -50,725.16
Deposit 11/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 126.00 -50,599.16
Invoice 11/30/2022 902 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -50,581.16
Deposit 11/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -50,572.16
Deposit 11/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 19.00 -50,553.16
Deposit 11/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.45 -50,529.71
Deposit 11/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -50,517.71

Nov 22 -50,517.71 -50,517.71

Dec 22
Deposit 12/01/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.00 29.00
Check 12/02/2022 3788 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -721.00
Check 12/02/2022 3786 Julie Cox Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -186.25 -907.25
Deposit 12/02/2022 Farebox Roger Bryan ... Plumas Operat... 50.00 -857.25
Deposit 12/02/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 211.85 -645.40
Deposit 12/02/2022 Farebox Tim Lanham ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -625.40
Deposit 12/02/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -613.40
Bill 12/02/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 15,... Accounts Paya... -776.75 -1,390.15
Bill 12/02/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 15,... Accounts Paya... -301.51 -1,691.66
Bill 12/02/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 15,... Accounts Paya... 0.00 -1,691.66
Bill 12/02/2022 Inv. #6... Ed Staub & Sons November 15,... Accounts Paya... -414.42 -2,106.08
Check 12/02/2022 3787 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... 15810  11/30/22 Plumas Operat... -39.99 -2,146.07
Check 12/05/2022 120722 Basys Processing, I... NOVEMBER ... Plumas Operat... -208.55 -2,354.62
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Check 12/05/2022 3796 APTA Member Dues... Plumas Operat... -500.00 -2,854.62
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -2,926.69
Check 12/05/2022 3797 Julie Cox Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -186.25 -3,112.94
Check 12/05/2022 3790 EDI Media Radio Ad's   ... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -3,262.94
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 11... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -3,512.57
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 11... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -3,762.20
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 11... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -4,011.83
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 11... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -4,261.46
Bill 12/05/2022 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Legal Notice ... Accounts Paya... -39.00 -4,300.46
Check 12/05/2022 120522 TCE Communications 12/01/22 - 12/... Plumas Operat... -49.48 -4,349.94
Check 12/05/2022 3794 Frontier Communica... Service from ... Plumas Operat... -131.47 -4,481.41
Deposit 12/05/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 16.00 -4,465.41
Check 12/05/2022 3791 Ray Morgan Company 11/23/22 - 12/... Plumas Operat... -111.32 -4,576.73
Check 12/05/2022 3792 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -84.42 -4,661.15
Deposit 12/05/2022 AP-Tech (Customer) A P Tech Dec... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -4,211.15
Check 12/05/2022 120622 Tnet Broadband Inte... 12-01-2022  - ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -4,259.15
Deposit 12/06/2022 Farebox Middleton 4  F... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -4,219.15
Deposit 12/06/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 -4,197.15
Deposit 12/07/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.67 -4,174.48
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,506.79 -6,681.27
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Service for No... Plumas Operat... -7,482.60 -14,163.87
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -770.44 -14,934.31
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,803.81 -17,738.12
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -6,768.87 -24,506.99
Check 12/07/2022 3799 Perry's Automotive Inspection of ... Plumas Operat... -140.00 -24,646.99
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,243.30 -26,890.29
Check 12/07/2022 3798 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -26,890.29
Deposit 12/08/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 -26,868.29
Deposit 12/09/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 5.63 -26,862.66
Deposit 12/12/2022 Farebox Quesenberry ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -26,842.66
Deposit 12/12/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.00 -26,829.66
Bill 12/12/2022 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -283.55 -27,113.21
Check 12/12/2022 3801 Waste Management 12/01/22 - 12/... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -27,181.56
Check 12/12/2022 3802 Larranaga Trucking ... heat cord & la... Reserve - Build... -660.00 -27,841.56
Deposit 12/13/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 46.00 -27,795.56
Deposit 12/13/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.00 -27,780.56
Check 12/14/2022 3803 Frontier Communica... 12-07-22  -  0... Plumas Operat... -142.45 -27,923.01
Deposit 12/14/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.34 -27,907.67
Bill 12/14/2022 Inv# 7... Susanville Towing Tow T-17 fro... Accounts Paya... -1,000.00 -28,907.67
Check 12/14/2022 3805 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -521.61 -29,429.28
Check 12/14/2022 3806 Perry's Automotive Replaced 9th ... Plumas Operat... -2,039.16 -31,468.44
Deposit 12/15/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.00 -31,448.44
Deposit 12/16/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 245.50 -31,202.94
Deposit 12/16/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 72.00 -31,130.94
Invoice 12/16/2022 903 MCDSS - Child Prot... Accounts Rece... 500.00 -30,630.94
Deposit 12/19/2022 Farebox Yeager 12/19/... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -30,598.94
Deposit 12/19/2022 Farebox Norwood 12/1... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -30,566.94
Deposit 12/19/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 200.50 -30,366.44
Deposit 12/19/2022 Farebox Ames +1 1/10... Plumas Operat... 60.00 -30,306.44
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Deposit 12/19/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.00 -30,292.44
Deposit 12/20/2022 Farebox Leo Perez  AL... Plumas Operat... 33.00 -30,259.44
Deposit 12/20/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.00 -30,244.44
Bill 12/20/2022 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 1, ... Accounts Paya... -51.96 -30,296.40
Bill 12/20/2022 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 1, ... Accounts Paya... -192.52 -30,488.92
Bill 12/20/2022 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 1, ... Accounts Paya... 0.00 -30,488.92
Bill 12/20/2022 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 1, ... Accounts Paya... -596.42 -31,085.34
Check 12/20/2022 3808 Garrett Ingram Truc... Towed T-17 B... Plumas Operat... -1,123.98 -32,209.32
Check 12/20/2022 3807 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -4,027.22 -36,236.54
Check 12/20/2022 3808 Garrett Ingram Truc... Towed T-18 B... Plumas Operat... -1,123.98 -37,360.52
Deposit 12/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 340.00 -37,020.52
Deposit 12/21/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.00 -37,010.52
Deposit 12/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -37,001.52
Deposit 12/22/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 6.00 -36,995.52
Check 12/27/2022 3811 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -859.31 -37,854.83
Deposit 12/27/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.59 -37,840.24
Check 12/27/2022 122222 Costco Wholesale Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -114.18 -37,954.42
Check 12/27/2022 3810 Garrett Ingram Truc... Towed T-18 B... Plumas Operat... -1,116.12 -39,070.54
Check 12/27/2022 3809 First Class Auto Glass Windshield R... X Plumas Operat... 0.00 -39,070.54
Check 12/27/2022 3810 Garrett Ingram Truc... Towed T-20 B... Plumas Operat... -1,116.12 -40,186.66
Deposit 12/28/2022 1577 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 25.00 -40,161.66
Deposit 12/28/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 108.50 -40,053.16
Deposit 12/28/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 8.00 -40,045.16
Deposit 12/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -40,036.16
Deposit 12/29/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.00 -40,026.16
Bill 12/29/2022 Reinb... Kathleen Norwood Reinbursment... Accounts Paya... -40.00 -40,066.16
Check 12/29/2022 122922 Four Seasons Supply  Supplies Plumas Operat... -19.93 -40,086.09
Deposit 12/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 180.00 -39,906.09
Deposit 12/30/2022 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 33.00 -39,873.09
Invoice 12/31/2022 904 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -39,855.09
Invoice 12/31/2022 904 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -39,837.09

Dec 22 -39,837.09 -39,837.09

Jan 23
Check 01/03/2023 10423 Basys Processing, I... DECEMBER ... Plumas Operat... -88.07 -88.07
Deposit 01/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 31.00 -57.07
Bill 01/03/2023 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 16,... Accounts Paya... -814.85 -871.92
Bill 01/03/2023 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 16,... Accounts Paya... 0.00 -871.92
Bill 01/03/2023 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 16,... Accounts Paya... -120.49 -992.41
Bill 01/03/2023 Inv. #7... Ed Staub & Sons December 16,... Accounts Paya... -340.01 -1,332.42
Check 01/03/2023 3815 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -88.37 -1,420.79
Bill 01/03/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -297.91 -1,718.70
Check 01/03/2023 10323 Modoc Steel and Su... Shop Supplie... Plumas Operat... -106.52 -1,825.22
Check 01/04/2023 3816 Verizon Wireless December 16,... Plumas Operat... -172.44 -1,997.66
Deposit 01/04/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 193.50 -1,804.16
Deposit 01/04/2023 Farebox Patineau  Alt -... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -1,776.16
Deposit 01/04/2023 Farebox Freemyer FC ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -1,756.16
Deposit 01/04/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 42.00 -1,714.16
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Check 01/04/2023 3817 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... 15910  12/31/22 Plumas Operat... -39.99 -1,754.15
Check 01/04/2023 10523 Tnet Broadband Inte... Jan 01, 2023 ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -1,802.15
Check 01/05/2023 3818 EDI Media Radio Ad's De... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -1,952.15
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -2,201.78
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -2,451.41
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Cal Pines Log... Accounts Paya... -199.00 -2,650.41
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -2,900.04
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Holiday Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -45.00 -2,945.04
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -3,194.67
Bill 01/05/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 12... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -3,444.30
Deposit 01/05/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 35.00 -3,409.30
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,576.09 -4,985.39
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Service for De... Plumas Operat... -9,974.21 -14,959.60
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -977.12 -15,936.72
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -933.12 -16,869.84
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -4,943.32 -21,813.16
Deposit 01/05/2023 AP-Tech (Customer) January 2023 ... Plumas Operat... 450.00 -21,363.16
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,046.37 -22,409.53
Check 01/05/2023 3819 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -22,409.53
Deposit 01/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 211.00 -22,198.53
Deposit 01/06/2023 Farebox Potts FC #22... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -22,178.53
Deposit 01/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 25.00 -22,153.53
Check 01/06/2023 3821 Ray Morgan Company 12/23/22 - 01/... Plumas Operat... -44.72 -22,198.25
Check 01/09/2023 3824 Les Schwab Tires Dismount Tires Plumas Operat... -9.99 -22,208.24
Deposit 01/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 127.00 -22,081.24
Check 01/09/2023 3823 Frontier Communica... Service from ... Plumas Operat... -131.47 -22,212.71
Deposit 01/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 42.00 -22,170.71
Check 01/09/2023 3822 Perry's Automotive Replaced sus... Plumas Operat... -4,162.46 -26,333.17
Check 01/10/2023 3826 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -27,083.17
Check 01/10/2023 3827 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -27,833.17
Deposit 01/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 46.00 -27,787.17
Deposit 01/10/2023 Farebox Craig FC # 33... Plumas Operat... 30.00 -27,757.17
Deposit 01/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 18.10 -27,739.07
Check 01/10/2023 3825 Waste Management 01-01-23  - 01... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -27,807.42
Check 01/10/2023 11023 Amazon Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -86.33 -27,893.75
Check 01/11/2023 11123 TCE Communications 01/01/23 - 01/... Plumas Operat... -49.66 -27,943.41
Deposit 01/11/2023 Farebox Quesenberry ... Plumas Operat... 30.00 -27,913.41
Deposit 01/11/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.04 -27,892.37
Deposit 01/12/2023 Farebox Szutowicz  Alt... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -27,860.37
Deposit 01/12/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 84.50 -27,775.87
Deposit 01/12/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.20 -27,754.67
Check 01/12/2023 3828 Larranaga Trucking ... Inv # 12312M... Reserve - Build... -420.00 -28,174.67
Check 01/12/2023 11223 Postmaster  Resupply Sta... Plumas Operat... -240.00 -28,414.67
Deposit 01/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 32.00 -28,382.67
Deposit 01/13/2023 Farebox Eaglebear FC... Plumas Operat... 10.00 -28,372.67
Deposit 01/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 16.00 -28,356.67
Deposit 01/16/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 -28,330.67
Deposit 01/17/2023 Farebox Roger Bryan ... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -28,301.67
Check 01/17/2023 3829 Frontier Communica... 01-07-23  -  0... Plumas Operat... -143.85 -28,445.52
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Deposit 01/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 118.00 -28,327.52
Deposit 01/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 33.00 -28,294.52
Bill 01/17/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 01, 2... Accounts Paya... -586.21 -28,880.73
Bill 01/17/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 01, 2... Accounts Paya... -133.09 -29,013.82
Bill 01/17/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 01, 2... Accounts Paya... -86.97 -29,100.79
Bill 01/17/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 01, 2... Accounts Paya... -561.37 -29,662.16
Check 01/17/2023 11723 Four Corner's Market Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -23.58 -29,685.74
Deposit 01/18/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 150.00 -29,535.74
Deposit 01/18/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 3.00 -29,532.74
Deposit 01/19/2023 Farebox Arthur Kenne ... Plumas Operat... 21.00 -29,511.74
Deposit 01/19/2023 Farebox Bryan Alt-SV ... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -29,482.74
Deposit 01/19/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 30.00 -29,452.74
Check 01/19/2023 3830 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -2,460.66 -31,913.40
Deposit 01/20/2023 Farebox Bryan Alt-SV ... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -31,884.40
Deposit 01/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 49.50 -31,834.90
Deposit 01/20/2023 Farebox Potts FC #11... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -31,794.90
Deposit 01/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.00 -31,780.90
Check 01/20/2023 112123 Amazon Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -208.05 -31,988.95
Check 01/20/2023 112023 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -23.55 -32,012.50
Deposit 01/23/2023 Farebox Huber RNO- ... Plumas Operat... 26.00 -31,986.50
Deposit 01/23/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 199.00 -31,787.50
Deposit 01/23/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 7.00 -31,780.50
Check 01/24/2023 3831 Verizon Wireless  January 16, 2... Plumas Operat... -181.04 -31,961.54
Deposit 01/24/2023 Farebox Cabb Termo -... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -31,933.54
Deposit 01/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 25.00 -31,908.54
Deposit 01/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 -31,886.54
Deposit 01/25/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 150.00 -31,736.54
Deposit 01/25/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.05 -31,727.49
Invoice 01/25/2023 906 Early Head Start (M... Accounts Rece... 50.00 -31,677.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox Groschel RN... Plumas Operat... 27.00 -31,650.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox Bryan ALT-S... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -31,621.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox White Bear C... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -31,603.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 42.00 -31,561.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox Craig FC # 33... Plumas Operat... 30.00 -31,531.49
Deposit 01/26/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.07 -31,505.42
Bill 01/26/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -352.53 -31,857.95
Deposit 01/27/2023 Farebox Sanders RNO... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -31,825.95
Deposit 01/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 106.50 -31,719.45
Deposit 01/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 34.01 -31,685.44
Deposit 01/30/2023 Farebox Torres ALT- R... Plumas Operat... 34.00 -31,651.44
Deposit 01/30/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 213.00 -31,438.44
Deposit 01/30/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 -31,426.44
Check 01/30/2023 3833 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -1,176.97 -32,603.41
Deposit 01/31/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 53.00 -32,550.41
Invoice 01/31/2023 905 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,532.41
Invoice 01/31/2023 905 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -32,514.41
Deposit 01/31/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 41.05 -32,473.36
Check 01/31/2023 3834 Ray Morgan Company 01/23/23 - 02/... Plumas Operat... -44.72 -32,518.08
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Jan 23 -32,518.08 -32,518.08

Feb 23
Check 02/01/2023 3835 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -750.00
Deposit 02/01/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 163.00 -587.00
Deposit 02/01/2023 1205 Farebox Smith / Cortez... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -565.00
Deposit 02/01/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 -543.00
Deposit 02/02/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 45.00 -498.00
Deposit 02/02/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 40.00 -458.00
Deposit 02/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 98.00 -360.00
Deposit 02/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.26 -344.74
Deposit 02/03/2023 AP-Tech (Customer) Rent  Jones  ... Plumas Operat... 450.00 105.26
Deposit 02/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 86.50 191.76
Deposit 02/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 53.00 244.76
Deposit 02/07/2023 Farebox Potts F C #22... Plumas Operat... 40.00 284.76
Deposit 02/07/2023 Farebox MMC PT F C ... Plumas Operat... 100.00 384.76
Deposit 02/07/2023 Farebox MMC ER F C ... Plumas Operat... 20.00 404.76
Deposit 02/07/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 32.00 436.76
Deposit 02/08/2023 1207 Farebox Cortez RNO-... Plumas Operat... 66.00 502.76
Deposit 02/08/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 66.00 568.76
Deposit 02/08/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 54.00 622.76
Check 02/09/2023 20923 Basys Processing, I... JANUARY 20... Plumas Operat... -92.80 529.96
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 1/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 280.33
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 1/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 30.70
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 1/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -218.93
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad 1/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -468.56
Check 02/09/2023 3842 EDI Media Radio Ad's Ja... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -618.56
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Legal Notice ... Accounts Paya... -36.00 -654.56
Check 02/09/2023 3847 Pacific Power Service from ... Plumas Operat... -781.83 -1,436.39
Check 02/09/2023 21223 TCE Communications 02/01/23 - 02/... Plumas Operat... -49.66 -1,486.05
Check 02/09/2023 3846 Frontier Communica... Service from- ... Plumas Operat... -132.85 -1,618.90
Deposit 02/09/2023 16336 Farebox A&M Pump W... Plumas Operat... 19.00 -1,599.90
Deposit 02/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -1,590.90
Deposit 02/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 32.00 -1,558.90
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -173.19 -1,732.09
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Service for Ja... Plumas Operat... -11,120.71 -12,852.80
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -763.86 -13,616.66
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -2,003.76 -15,620.42
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -6,562.42 -22,182.84
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -1,054.33 -23,237.17
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -315.39 -23,552.56
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -65.39 -23,617.95
Bill 02/09/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons January 16, 2... Accounts Paya... -716.30 -24,334.25
Check 02/09/2023 3840 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... 16010  01/31/23 Plumas Operat... -39.99 -24,374.24
Check 02/09/2023 3841 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -85.21 -24,459.45
Check 02/09/2023 3844 Waste Management 02-01-23  - 02... Plumas Operat... -68.35 -24,527.80
Check 02/09/2023 21023 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -169.88 -24,697.68
Check 02/09/2023 21123 Tnet Broadband Inte... Feb 01, 2023 ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -24,745.68
Check 02/09/2023 3843 Frank Willis T-18 wiring re... Plumas Operat... -105.70 -24,851.38
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Check 02/09/2023 3845 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -2,331.54 -27,182.92
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -615.80 -27,798.72
Check 02/09/2023 3836 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -205.27 -28,003.99
Deposit 02/10/2023 Farebox Rutledge ALT... Plumas Operat... 39.00 -27,964.99
Deposit 02/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 60.50 -27,904.49
Deposit 02/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 25.00 -27,879.49
Bill 02/10/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -334.20 -28,213.69
Check 02/10/2023 3850 First Class Auto Glass Windshield C... Plumas Operat... -75.00 -28,288.69
Check 02/10/2023 3848 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -1,337.16 -29,625.85
Deposit 02/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 196.00 -29,429.85
Deposit 02/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 -29,403.85
Deposit 02/14/2023 Farebox Finks SV - RN... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -29,381.85
Deposit 02/14/2023 Farebox Brown  RNO -... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -29,359.85
Deposit 02/14/2023 Farebox Sharp SV - R... Plumas Operat... 44.00 -29,315.85
Deposit 02/14/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 46.50 -29,269.35
Deposit 02/14/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 36.92 -29,232.43
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Brown SV-RN... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -29,210.43
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Sharpe ALT-... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -29,178.43
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Blackburn RN... Plumas Operat... 32.00 -29,146.43
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 161.50 -28,984.93
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Blackburn AL... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -28,966.93
Deposit 02/15/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.10 -28,946.83
Deposit 02/16/2023 Farebox Bryan ALT - R... Plumas Operat... 100.00 -28,846.83
Check 02/16/2023 3851 Frontier Communica... 02-07-23  -  0... Plumas Operat... -143.85 -28,990.68
Deposit 02/16/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 35.00 -28,955.68
Deposit 02/16/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 41.01 -28,914.67
Deposit 02/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 173.00 -28,741.67
Deposit 02/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 8.00 -28,733.67
Deposit 02/21/2023 Farebox Brown RNO - ... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -28,711.67
Deposit 02/21/2023 Farebox Marshall  BU... Plumas Operat... 16.00 -28,695.67
Deposit 02/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 -28,669.67
Deposit 02/21/2023 Farebox Marshall  ALT... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -28,651.67
Deposit 02/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.25 -28,636.42
Bill 02/21/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons February 01, ... Accounts Paya... -1,038.84 -29,675.26
Bill 02/21/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons February 01, ... Accounts Paya... -220.19 -29,895.45
Bill 02/21/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons February 01, ... Accounts Paya... -163.80 -30,059.25
Bill 02/21/2023 Inv. #8... Ed Staub & Sons February 01, ... Accounts Paya... -681.39 -30,740.64
Check 02/21/2023 3852 Perry's Automotive Repaired Hoo... Plumas Operat... -720.24 -31,460.88
Deposit 02/22/2023 Farebox Potts  ALT - D... Plumas Operat... 34.00 -31,426.88
Deposit 02/22/2023 Farebox Potts DOYLE ... Plumas Operat... 34.00 -31,392.88
Deposit 02/22/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 83.55 -31,309.33
Deposit 02/22/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.13 -31,292.20
Deposit 02/23/2023 Farebox Bezilla  RNO -... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -31,275.70
Deposit 02/23/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 22.00 -31,253.70
Deposit 02/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.00 -31,233.70
Deposit 02/27/2023 Farebox Garcia RNO-L... Plumas Operat... 21.00 -31,212.70
Deposit 02/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 18.91 -31,193.79
Check 02/27/2023 22723 Costco Wholesale Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -80.94 -31,274.73
Check 02/27/2023 3853 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -2,471.41 -33,746.14
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Invoice 02/28/2023 907 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -33,728.14
Invoice 02/28/2023 907 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -33,710.14
Deposit 02/28/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 14.10 -33,696.04

Feb 23 -33,696.04 -33,696.04

Mar 23
Deposit 03/01/2023 Farebox Bryan ALT - K... Plumas Operat... 38.00 38.00
Deposit 03/01/2023 Farebox Eaglebear FC... Plumas Operat... 10.00 48.00
Deposit 03/01/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 18.00 66.00
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons DEF Custome... Accounts Paya... -72.07 -6.07
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  2/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -255.70
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  2/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -505.33
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  2/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -754.96
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  2/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 -1,004.59
Check 03/02/2023 3857 Verizon Wireless  February 16, ... Plumas Operat... -176.04 -1,180.63
Check 03/02/2023 3856 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -715.64 -1,896.27
Deposit 03/02/2023 Farebox Richardson  A... Plumas Operat... 38.00 -1,858.27
Deposit 03/02/2023 Farebox Alexander KF ... Plumas Operat... 18.00 -1,840.27
Deposit 03/02/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.00 -1,825.27
Deposit 03/02/2023 17253 Farebox TEACH Senio... Plumas Operat... 700.00 -1,125.27
Deposit 03/02/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 50.00 -1,075.27
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons February 16, ... Accounts Paya... -292.59 -1,367.86
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons February 16, ... Accounts Paya... -156.27 -1,524.13
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons February 16, ... Accounts Paya... -71.95 -1,596.08
Bill 03/02/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons February 16, ... Accounts Paya... -412.01 -2,008.09
Check 03/02/2023 3854 City Of Alturas Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -86.79 -2,094.88
Check 03/02/2023 3855 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... 16110  02/28/23 Plumas Operat... -39.99 -2,134.87
Deposit 03/02/2023 AP-Tech (Customer) A P TECH Re... Plumas Operat... 480.00 -1,654.87
Deposit 03/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 290.00 -1,364.87
Deposit 03/03/2023 Farebox Curtis FC  #1... Plumas Operat... 20.00 -1,344.87
Deposit 03/03/2023 Farebox Middleton FC ... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -1,304.87
Deposit 03/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.00 -1,287.87
Check 03/06/2023 30623 Basys Processing, I... FEBRUARY 2... Plumas Operat... -213.60 -1,501.47
Check 03/06/2023 3860 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -2,251.47
Check 03/06/2023 3862 EDI Media Radio Ad's Fe... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -2,401.47
Deposit 03/06/2023 Farebox Bryan  ALT - ... Plumas Operat... 33.00 -2,368.47
Deposit 03/06/2023 Farebox White RNO - ... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -2,346.47
Deposit 03/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 119.00 -2,227.47
Check 03/06/2023 30723 TCE Communications 03/01/23 - 03/... Plumas Operat... -49.66 -2,277.13
Deposit 03/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.00 -2,248.13
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -214.22 -2,462.35
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Service for Fe... Plumas Operat... -9,842.77 -12,305.12
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,178.23 -13,483.35
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,605.07 -15,088.42
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -5,802.32 -20,890.74
Bill 03/06/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -319.08 -21,209.82
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -830.91 -22,040.73
Check 03/06/2023 3864 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -22,040.73
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Check 03/06/2023 3863 Frank Willis T-20 replaced... Plumas Operat... -85.00 -22,125.73
Check 03/07/2023 3865 Frontier Communica... Service from- ... Plumas Operat... -132.85 -22,258.58
Deposit 03/07/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 38.05 -22,220.53
Check 03/07/2023 3866 Waste Management 03/01/23 - 03/... Plumas Operat... -76.55 -22,297.08
Check 03/07/2023 30823 Tnet Broadband Inte... Mar 01, 2023 ... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -22,345.08
Deposit 03/08/2023 Farebox Quesenberry ... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -22,305.08
Deposit 03/08/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.01 -22,284.07
Deposit 03/09/2023 STAF Deposit Plumas Operat... -22,284.07
Deposit 03/09/2023 10140... STAF STAF Allocati... State of Good ... 26,377.00 4,092.93
Deposit 03/09/2023 Farebox Lizardo  KF - ... Plumas Operat... 19.00 4,111.93
Deposit 03/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 107.00 4,218.93
Deposit 03/09/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 38.36 4,257.29
Check 03/09/2023 3867 Ray Morgan Company Service 02/23... Plumas Operat... -131.16 4,126.13
Deposit 03/09/2023 10140... State of Good Repair State of Good... State of Good ... 4,712.99 8,839.12
Deposit 03/10/2023 Farebox Whitman  AL... Plumas Operat... 24.00 8,863.12
Deposit 03/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 43.25 8,906.37
Deposit 03/13/2023 4616 Farebox Rutledge  AL... Plumas Operat... 50.00 8,956.37
Deposit 03/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 80.00 9,036.37
Deposit 03/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 33.29 9,069.66
Check 03/14/2023 3868 Frontier Communica... 03-07-23  -  0... Plumas Operat... -143.85 8,925.81
Deposit 03/14/2023 Farebox Groschel FC ... Plumas Operat... 24.00 8,949.81
Deposit 03/14/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 21.00 8,970.81
Deposit 03/15/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 67.00 9,037.81
Deposit 03/15/2023 Farebox Frankinfield F... Plumas Operat... 25.00 9,062.81
Deposit 03/15/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 28.10 9,090.91
Deposit 03/16/2023 Farebox Thompson SV... Plumas Operat... 22.00 9,112.91
Deposit 03/16/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 186.00 9,298.91
Deposit 03/16/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 56.07 9,354.98
Deposit 03/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 93.50 9,448.48
Deposit 03/17/2023 Farebox Cramton ALT-... Plumas Operat... 20.50 9,468.98
Deposit 03/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 19.27 9,488.25
Deposit 03/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 47.00 9,535.25
Deposit 03/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 27.25 9,562.50
Bill 03/20/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons March 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -569.46 8,993.04
Bill 03/20/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons March 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -115.92 8,877.12
Bill 03/20/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons March 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -164.84 8,712.28
Bill 03/20/2023 Inv. #9... Ed Staub & Sons March 1, 202... Accounts Paya... -701.75 8,010.53
Check 03/20/2023 3869 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -591.65 7,418.88
Deposit 03/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 30.00 7,448.88
Deposit 03/21/2023 Farebox MMC PT  FC ... Plumas Operat... 100.00 7,548.88
Deposit 03/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 7,560.88
Deposit 03/22/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 101.00 7,661.88
Deposit 03/22/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 13.00 7,674.88
Deposit 03/23/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 37.00 7,711.88
Deposit 03/23/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 34.10 7,745.98
Bill 03/23/2023 Inv# 8... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -258.85 7,487.13
Check 03/23/2023 3870 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -666.50 6,820.63
Deposit 03/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 221.47 7,042.10
Deposit 03/24/2023 Farebox Pierce ALT - ... Plumas Operat... 27.00 7,069.10
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Deposit 03/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 10.14 7,079.24
Check 03/27/2023 3872 Verizon Wireless March16, 202... Plumas Operat... -176.04 6,903.20
Deposit 03/27/2023 Farebox McGarva  SV ... Plumas Operat... 16.50 6,919.70
Deposit 03/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 130.00 7,049.70
Deposit 03/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.00 7,072.70
Check 03/27/2023 32723 Costco Wholesale Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -83.02 6,989.68
Deposit 03/28/2023 Farebox Muller  ALT - ... Plumas Operat... 64.00 7,053.68
Deposit 03/28/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 47.04 7,100.72
Check 03/29/2023 3874 Siskiyou Fire Equip... Inv #20618   ... Plumas Operat... -130.00 6,970.72
Bill 03/29/2023 Inv# 9... Ed Staub & Sons 03/28/23 Accounts Paya... -72.07 6,898.65
Deposit 03/29/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 114.50 7,013.15
Check 03/29/2023 3873 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -400.32 6,612.83
Deposit 03/29/2023 Farebox Cavinar FC # ... Plumas Operat... 30.00 6,642.83
Deposit 03/29/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 37.83 6,680.66
Deposit 03/30/2023 Farebox McHugh  RN... Plumas Operat... 22.00 6,702.66
Deposit 03/30/2023 Farebox Babb   TERM... Plumas Operat... 28.00 6,730.66
Deposit 03/30/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 49.00 6,779.66
Deposit 03/30/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.25 6,796.91
Check 03/30/2023 3875 City Of Alturas 02/14/23 - 03/... Plumas Operat... -86.00 6,710.91
Deposit 03/31/2023 Farebox Bryan  ALT - ... Plumas Operat... 50.00 6,760.91
Deposit 03/31/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 137.75 6,898.66
Deposit 03/31/2023 Farebox Hoover  RDG ... Plumas Operat... 26.00 6,924.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 908 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 6,942.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 908 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 6,960.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 908 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 6,978.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 908 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 6,996.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 908 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 7,014.66
Invoice 03/31/2023 909 Modoc National Wild... Accounts Rece... 18.00 7,032.66
Deposit 03/31/2023 Farebox Eaglebear FC... Plumas Operat... 10.00 7,042.66
Deposit 03/31/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 24.00 7,066.66

Mar 23 7,066.66 7,066.66

Apr 23
Deposit 04/03/2023 Farebox Hasselander ... Plumas Operat... 77.00 77.00
Deposit 04/03/2023 Farebox Calhoun FC #... Plumas Operat... 20.00 97.00
Deposit 04/03/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 27.00 124.00
Check 04/04/2023 40423 Basys Processing, I... MARCH  202... Plumas Operat... -97.33 26.67
Check 04/04/2023 3881 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -723.33
Check 04/04/2023 3877 Larry Floyd Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -318.33 -1,041.66
Check 04/04/2023 3880 EDI Media Radio Ad's M... Plumas Operat... -150.00 -1,191.66
Bill 04/04/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Legal Notice  ... Accounts Paya... -34.50 -1,226.16
Deposit 04/04/2023 Farebox Babb RNO - T... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -1,198.16
Deposit 04/04/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 63.00 -1,135.16
Deposit 04/04/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 24.05 -1,111.11
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -51.10 -1,162.21
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Service for M... Plumas Operat... -12,030.92 -13,193.13
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -1,980.24 -15,173.37
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -997.61 -16,170.98
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Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -6,467.86 -22,638.84
Bill 04/04/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons March 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -927.99 -23,566.83
Bill 04/04/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons March 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -62.34 -23,629.17
Bill 04/04/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons March 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -194.49 -23,823.66
Bill 04/04/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons March 16, 20... Accounts Paya... -600.82 -24,424.48
Check 04/04/2023 3879 Ray Morgan Company Service 03/23... Plumas Operat... -44.72 -24,469.20
Check 04/04/2023 3882 Pepsi-Cola Bottling ... 16210  03/31/23 Plumas Operat... -39.99 -24,509.19
Check 04/04/2023 40323 Tnet Broadband Inte... Apr 01, 2023 -... Plumas Operat... -48.00 -24,557.19
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 0.00 -24,557.19
Check 04/04/2023 3883 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -204.39 -24,761.58
Deposit 04/05/2023 Farebox Rosentrater A... Plumas Operat... 68.00 -24,693.58
Deposit 04/05/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 73.50 -24,620.08
Deposit 04/05/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.00 -24,603.08
Deposit 04/05/2023 AP-Tech (Customer) Rent from A-P... Plumas Operat... 480.00 -24,123.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Panter RNO - ... Plumas Operat... 24.00 -24,099.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Reich-Ames  ... Plumas Operat... 29.00 -24,070.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Bryan   ALT - ... Plumas Operat... 50.00 -24,020.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 30.00 -23,990.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Middleton  FC... Plumas Operat... 40.00 -23,950.08
Deposit 04/06/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.02 -23,924.06
Deposit 04/07/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 61.75 -23,862.31
Check 04/07/2023 40723 TCE Communications 04/01/23 - 04/... Plumas Operat... -49.26 -23,911.57
Check 04/07/2023 3885 Frontier Communica... Service from- ... Plumas Operat... -132.85 -24,044.42
Deposit 04/07/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 24.00 -24,020.42
Bill 04/07/2023 Inv# 9... Ed Staub & Sons Propane Acct ... Accounts Paya... -270.95 -24,291.37
Check 04/07/2023 3884 Hall Motors Inv # 3008725... Plumas Operat... -45.00 -24,336.37
Check 04/07/2023 3884 Hall Motors Inv # 3008725... Plumas Operat... -2,374.67 -26,711.04
Check 04/07/2023 3887 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -522.51 -27,233.55
Deposit 04/10/2023 10141... STAF STAF 22/23 ... Plumas Operat... 32,973.00 5,739.45
Deposit 04/10/2023 Farebox Quesenberry ... Plumas Operat... 30.00 5,769.45
Deposit 04/10/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.00 5,795.45
Check 04/11/2023 3889 Larry Floyd Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -323.57 5,471.88
Bill 04/11/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  3/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 5,222.25
Bill 04/11/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  3/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 4,972.62
Bill 04/11/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  3/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 4,722.99
Bill 04/11/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  3/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 4,473.36
Bill 04/11/2023 Inv# 7... Modoc County Record Display Ad  3/... Accounts Paya... -249.63 4,223.73
Deposit 04/11/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 40.00 4,263.73
Deposit 04/11/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 26.02 4,289.75
Check 04/11/2023 3888 Waste Management 04/01/23 - 04/... Plumas Operat... -72.45 4,217.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Echeverria  A... Plumas Operat... 32.00 4,249.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Otis +1  RNO ... Plumas Operat... 33.00 4,282.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Blakeley (Pac... Plumas Operat... 22.00 4,304.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Keanedy  RN... Plumas Operat... 24.00 4,328.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Brown  RNO -... Plumas Operat... 22.00 4,350.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 152.00 4,502.30
Deposit 04/12/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.50 4,531.80
Check 04/12/2023 3891 Debbie Pedersen Reimb 4-11-2... Plumas Operat... -126.77 4,405.03
Check 04/12/2023 41023 Costco Wholesale Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -118.96 4,286.07
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Check 04/12/2023 41123 Amazon Shop Supplies Plumas Operat... -41.57 4,244.50
Check 04/12/2023 41223 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -56.06 4,188.44
Deposit 04/13/2023 Farebox Salazano  SV ... Plumas Operat... 16.50 4,204.94
Deposit 04/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 93.00 4,297.94
Deposit 04/13/2023 Farebox Miller FC # 11... Plumas Operat... 10.00 4,307.94
Deposit 04/13/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 29.58 4,337.52
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... -521.57 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Service for M... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Check 04/13/2023 3892 First Transit, Inc. Invoice # 553... Plumas Operat... 3,815.95
Deposit 04/14/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 141.50 3,957.45
Deposit 04/14/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.16 3,980.61
Check 04/14/2023 3893 Perry's Automotive Schedule A S... Plumas Operat... -523.15 3,457.46
Check 04/14/2023 3894 Hall Motors Inv # 3009659... Plumas Operat... -65.72 3,391.74
Deposit 04/17/2023 Farebox Isler  ALT - R... Plumas Operat... 24.00 3,415.74
Deposit 04/17/2023 Farebox Martin  RNO -... Plumas Operat... 32.00 3,447.74
Deposit 04/17/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.08 3,470.82
Deposit 04/18/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 47.50 3,518.32
Deposit 04/18/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 23.81 3,542.13
Deposit 04/19/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 153.00 3,695.13
Check 04/19/2023 3896 Frontier Communica... 04-07-23  -  0... Plumas Operat... -137.48 3,557.65
Deposit 04/19/2023 Farebox Papineau  AL... Plumas Operat... 28.00 3,585.65
Deposit 04/19/2023 Farebox Denise King ... Plumas Operat... 100.00 3,685.65
Deposit 04/19/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 15.00 3,700.65
Bill 04/19/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons April 1, 2023 -... Accounts Paya... -532.04 3,168.61
Bill 04/19/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons April 1, 2023 -... Accounts Paya... -191.98 2,976.63
Bill 04/19/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons April 1, 2023 -... Accounts Paya... -130.66 2,845.97
Bill 04/19/2023 Inv. #1... Ed Staub & Sons April 1, 2023 -... Accounts Paya... -549.96 2,296.01
Check 04/19/2023 3897 Larranaga Trucking ... Inv # 041823... Reserve - Build... -1,080.00 1,216.01
Check 04/19/2023 3898 Larranaga Trucking ... Inv # 041423... Reserve - Build... -149.79 1,066.22
Check 04/19/2023 41823 Amazon Office Supplies Plumas Operat... -29.48 1,036.74
Check 04/19/2023 3895 Hall Motors Inv # 3009699... Plumas Operat... -65.72 971.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 980.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.00 997.02
Deposit 04/21/2023 Farebox Bryan   ALT -... Plumas Operat... 50.00 1,047.02
Deposit 04/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 60.00 1,107.02
Deposit 04/21/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 25.00 1,132.02
Deposit 04/24/2023 Farebox Gilleon RNO... Plumas Operat... 32.00 1,164.02
Deposit 04/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 128.00 1,292.02
Deposit 04/24/2023 Farebox Nefzger FC # ... Plumas Operat... 40.00 1,332.02
Deposit 04/24/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 12.00 1,344.02
Bill 04/25/2023 Inv# 9... Ed Staub & Sons 04/25/23 DEF Accounts Paya... -72.07 1,271.95
Deposit 04/25/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 6.00 1,277.95
Check 04/25/2023 3899 Goodyear Tire & Ru... 2 new front tir... Plumas Operat... -320.55 957.40
Check 04/25/2023 3900 Perry's Automotive Replaced EG... Plumas Operat... -3,143.68 -2,186.28
Check 04/26/2023 3901 Verizon Wireless April 16, 2023... Plumas Operat... -179.56 -2,365.84
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Deposit 04/26/2023 Farebox Wilson  RNO ... Plumas Operat... 16.50 -2,349.34
Deposit 04/26/2023 Farebox Reich-Ames ... Plumas Operat... 14.50 -2,334.84
Deposit 04/26/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 69.00 -2,265.84
Check 04/26/2023 3902 Pacific Power Service from  ... Plumas Operat... -696.55 -2,962.39
Deposit 04/26/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 18.00 -2,944.39
Check 04/27/2023 3904 Fredrick Janitorial Cleaning Serv... Plumas Operat... -750.00 -3,694.39
Check 04/27/2023 3903 Larry Floyd Travel Expens... Plumas Operat... -223.36 -3,917.75
Deposit 04/27/2023 Farebox Reich-Ames  ... Plumas Operat... 14.50 -3,903.25
Deposit 04/27/2023 16391 Farebox A&M  Pump Plumas Operat... 18.00 -3,885.25
Deposit 04/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 9.00 -3,876.25
Deposit 04/27/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 20.72 -3,855.53
Deposit 04/28/2023 Farebox Malt  RNO - T... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -3,827.53
Deposit 04/28/2023 Farebox Wu  RNO - T ... Plumas Operat... 28.00 -3,799.53
Deposit 04/28/2023 Farebox Brown RNO - ... Plumas Operat... 22.00 -3,777.53
Deposit 04/28/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 134.00 -3,643.53
Deposit 04/28/2023 Farebox Deposit Plumas Operat... 17.34 -3,626.19
Invoice 04/30/2023 910 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -3,608.19
Invoice 04/30/2023 910 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -3,590.19
Invoice 04/30/2023 910 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -3,572.19
Invoice 04/30/2023 910 City Of Alturas Wate... Accounts Rece... 18.00 -3,554.19

Apr 23 -3,554.19 -3,554.19

TOTAL -143,169.04 -143,169.04
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Apr 30, 23

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
LAIF-8025001 ($620K) 622,436.54
Plumas Operating MTA-0477

Reserve - LTF / LCTOP Exchange 74,040.00
Reserve - Vehicles

State of Good Repair
SGR 20-21 Vehicle Reserve 12,303.20
SGR 17-18 Vehicle Reserve 86.66
SGR 18-19 Vehicle Reserve 13,868.13
SGR 19-20 Vehicle Reserve 14,215.77
SGR 21-22  Vehicle Reserve 4,988.99
State of Good Repair - Other 27,491.99

Total State of Good Repair 72,954.74

Reserve - Vehicles - Other 119,447.00

Total Reserve - Vehicles 192,401.74

Reserve - Building Improvements 16,736.26
Plumas Operating MTA-0477 - Other 211,341.64

Total Plumas Operating MTA-0477 494,519.64

Total Checking/Savings 1,116,956.18

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 37,478.49

Total Accounts Receivable 37,478.49

Total Current Assets 1,154,434.67

Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets

A/C depreciaiton-Office equipme -19,849.26
A/C depreciation-Building -345,098.04
A/C depreciation-Bus Shelter -9,108.76
A/C depreciation-vehicles -562,299.04
Building-Bus Shelter

Building-CTAF 16/17 ($6,352) 6,352.00
Building-CTAF 15/16 ($7,940) 7,940.00
Building-CTAF 14/15 ($7,940) 7,940.00
Building-Bus Shelter - Other 20,334.98

Total Building-Bus Shelter 42,566.98

Building-Office Facility
Building-CTAF 08/09 ($7,990.40) 7,990.41
Building - CTAF 10/11 ($7,940) 7,940.00
Building - CTAF 11/12 ($7,940) 7,940.00
Building - CTAF 12/13 ($7,940) 7,940.00
Building - PA&AD/RW ($30K) 30,000.00
Building - PA&ED ($120K) 98,683.00
Building - PTA/Const ($439K) 439,000.00
Building - PTMISEA ($110,000) 110,000.00
Building - PTMISEA ($198,456) 198,456.00
Building - PTMISEA ($44,917) 44,917.00
Building - R/W ($327K) 327,000.00
Building - Reserve 280,678.28
Building-Office Facility - Other -442,780.00

Total Building-Office Facility 1,117,764.69

Land 781,745.31
Office equipment 40,991.87
Vehicles
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Apr 30, 23

Vehicle - RSTP 15/16 ($42,956) 42,956.00
Vehicles - RSTP 13/14 ($5,298) 5,298.00
Vehicles - RSTP 14/15 ($52,329) 52,329.00
Vehicles - RTSP 12/13 ($52,335) 52,335.00
Vehicles - Other 432,314.53

Total Vehicles 585,232.53

Total Fixed Assets 1,631,946.28

Total Fixed Assets 1,631,946.28

TOTAL ASSETS 2,786,380.95

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 1,476.71

Total Accounts Payable 1,476.71

Total Current Liabilities 1,476.71

Total Liabilities 1,476.71

Equity
Opening Bal Equity 654,612.39
Retained Earnings 2,273,460.89
Net Income -143,169.04

Total Equity 2,784,904.24

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,786,380.95
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Jul '22 - Apr 23

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

CoVID - 5311f Reimb. 60,555.49
State of Good Repair 7,252.63
Farebox

Dial A Ride Fares
Farecard $20 550.00
Dial A Ride Fares - Other 8,551.02

Total Dial A Ride Fares 9,101.02

Klamath Falls Fares 2,780.50
Redding Fares 2,067.52
Reno Fares 20,429.99

Total Farebox 34,379.03

Interest 1,163.15
LTF 35,834.73
Rents/Leases 4,560.00
STAF 85,591.00

Total Income 229,336.03

Expense
Bad Debt Expense 32.00
Building Maint / Improve 3,869.79
Insurance 4,925.00
Legal Notices 109.50
Marketing/Promotions 11,329.57
Materials/Supplies Consumed

Fuel/Lubricants
Dial A Ride Fuel 11,142.91
Klamath Falls Fuel 2,661.87
Redding Fuel 4,331.76
Reno Fuel 16,605.22
Fuel/Lubricants - Other 756.74

Total Fuel/Lubricants 35,498.50

Office Supplies 1,907.33
Shop & Bus Supplies 1,210.29

Total Materials/Supplies Consumed 38,616.12

Purchased Transportation
PT  VA-HOL 8,331.04
PT Administration 5,275.08
PT Dial A Ride 93,369.03
PT Klamath Falls 12,321.66
PT Redding 16,945.43
PT Reno 61,121.46
PT Sick Leave 1,309.72

Total Purchased Transportation 198,673.42

Services - Prof./Specialized
IT Service & Support 10,312.65
Services - Other (Misc.) 8,554.91
Vehicle Maintenance

T21 4,989.82
T17 26,620.72
T18 16,069.80
T19 15,617.14
T20 13,341.17
Vehicle Maintenance - Other 139.99

Total Vehicle Maintenance 76,778.64

8:56 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

05/25/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2022 through April 2023
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Jul '22 - Apr 23

Total Services - Prof./Specialized 95,646.20

Travel/Staff Training 1,741.51

Utilities
Electric 5,781.27
Equip Maint. 693.64
Internet 432.00
Phone/DSL

Cell - Dispatch 3,287.56
Phone/DSL - Other 3,151.53

Total Phone/DSL 6,439.09

Propane 2,540.38
Trash Disposal 695.80
Water Service 1,136.28

Total Utilities 17,718.46

Total Expense 372,661.57

Net Ordinary Income -143,325.54

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Refunds - Income 156.50

Total Other Income 156.50

Net Other Income 156.50

Net Income -143,169.04

8:56 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

05/25/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2022 through April 2023
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  Report to Modoc Transportation Agency Board Members 
Subject Meeting Date 

Regular Business June 6, 2023 

Presented by Agenda Item 

MTA Staff 5 

 

Items with attachments, shown in bold: 

 

 

a. Consider adopting Resolution 22-01 rev. Fiscal Year 2022/23 Final Budget.   Action 

 

b. Consider approving the Assets and Disposition of Assets list. Action 

 

c. MTA awarded the 2023 Federal Transit Administration 5311f grant to continue intercity 

services. Information 

 

d. Presentation by Niki Wolten representing the Canby Christian School. Information 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 06/06/23  Mtg 

MODOC TRANSPORTATION AGENCY 

RESOLUTION No. 22-01 rev. 
 

Fiscal Year (FY) 2022/23 Final Budget 

 
 

WHEREAS, the Modoc Transportation Agency (MTA) is responsible for adopting an annual Budget each fiscal year 

(FY) that identifies anticipated revenues and expenditures; and 

 

WHEREAS, the MCTC apportioned the FY 22/23 Transportation Development Act (TDA) funds on April 5, 2022 in the 

Findings of Apportionment and MCTC Resolution 22-03 LTF And STAF Allocation Instructions to claimants MCTC 

planning & administration, the Modoc Transportation Agency/Transit Operations, the Modoc County Road Department 

and the City of Alturas; and 

 

WHEREAS, the MTA FY 2022/23 Budget, as shown in Attachment A, includes revenues from TDA, Federal Transit 

Assistance, State Transit Bonds (Prop 1B CTAF), Lassen County Transportation Commission, Sub-Leases/Rents, fare 

revenue, and grant sources identified in Resolution 21-02 Authorized Signatories for Plans and Programs; and  

 

WHEREAS, the MTA FY 2022/23 Budget, as shown in Attachment A, identifies estimated expenditures to administer 

the revenue from the Agency grants and programs; and 

 

WHEREAS, the MTA authorizes the Executive Director or Chairman to modify line item amounts within the budget for 

daily operations so long as the overall revenues and expenditures are in accordance with amounts shown in Attachment 

A, and with a subsequent approval by MTA. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Modoc Transportation Agency hereby adopts the FY 2022/23 Final 

Budget ($600,250) 

 
 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 2023 by the following vote: 

  

AYES:       Board Members:  

 NOES:   

 ABSENT:  Board Members:   

 
 

 

 

 

  ________________________________________  

ATTEST: John Dederick, Chairman 

 

 

 
  

Debbie Pedersen, Executive Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Modoc Transportation Agency

FY 2022/23 Final Budget

22-01 rev. - Attachment A

REVENUES

Operating

Capital 

Improvement 

Program

 04/05/2022 

2022-23 

Budget Difference

Facility Sub-Lease - AP Tech Drug & Alcohol 22,600$       22,600$          $               - 

LTF - Sales Tax Revenue Estimate - (FY 22/23) 123,000$     123,000$        $               - 
STAF   - Estimate FY (22/23) 95,284$       95,284$          $               - 
State of Good Repair - Reserve (22/23) 15,694$          15,694$          $               - 
LCTOP Swap w/Tehama (22/23) 24,931$          24,931$          $               - 
Capital Reserve Transfer -$                $               - 

Local Gov Collaborative - LTSA Reno Route 30,000$       30,000$          $               - 

   FTA 5311 Operating Assistance (21/22 Grant) 79,197$       79,197$          $               - 

   CRRSAA 5311 20,619$       20,619$          $               - 

   FTA 5311(f)  Intercity Routes (22/23 Grant) 118,000$     118,000$        $               - 

   FTA 5311(f) CARES ACT Rnd  Ops Assistance 23,925$       23,925$          $               - 

    Farebox 47,000$       47,000$          $               - 

559,625$    40,625$         600,250$      -$               

600,250$    

EXPENSES Budget 22/23 Difference

Fuel 42,450$       45,000$         (2,550)$      

Insurance (Building & Liability) 7,000$         7,000$           -$               

Legal Notices 1,000$         1,000$           -$               

Marketing / Public Information 20,000$       15,000$         5,000$        

Professional / Specialized -$               

     Accounting / Auditor Services 12,000$       12,000$         -$               

     IT Service & Support (IT Monthly) 18,000$       10,000$         8,000$        

     Legal Services 300$            5,000$           (4,700)$      

     Miscellaneous Services 4,000$         5,000$           (1,000)$      

Purchased Transportation 262,000$     262,000$       -$               

Supplies Consumed -$               

     Office Supplies 5,000$         5,000$           -$               

     Vehicle & Shop Supplies 5,000$         5,000$           -$               

Salaries / Labor                                                    57,250$       107,000$       (49,750)$    

Travel / Staff Training / Memberships 3,000$         3,000$           -$               

Uniforms 1,000$         1,000$           -$               

Utilities                                                                 25,000$       22,000$         3,000$        

Vehicle Maintenance & Repair 90,000$       48,000$         42,000$      

CAPITAL & RESERVE -$               

Transit Property & Vehicle - Reserve 40,625$          40,625$         -$               

Building Improvements - Reserve 6,625$         6,625$           -$               

559,625$    40,625$         600,250$      -$               

600,250$    

Adopted 06/06/23  (22-01 rev.)

Total Revenues
600,250$                               

Total Expenses
600,250$                               

\\mcl-alt-pdc-1\data\Users\officeshared\Resolutions\MCTC Resolutions\CY 22\22-01 rev. - Attachment A - FY 22-23 MCTC-MTA Final  Budget 



Modoc Transportation Agency - Fixed Asset Inventory

FY 2022/23

(06/06/2023 Mtg)
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Amount Vendor  Purchases  Sales/Adj Adj Book Bal A/C Depre New deprec. Adj on Sales Total A/C Depr

Vehicles (5yrs)

1 X 11/17/09 2009 GMC 5500 DuraMax (T-14) PTMISEA 07/08 & 08/09  $      131,506.05 AZ Bus Sales 131,506.05$   -$                    131,506.05$       -$              131,506.05$   -$                   -$                    

3 X 03/31/14 2014 Chevy GM4500 Glaval TitanII (T-17) FTA 5311 Old  $      106,407.71 AZ Bus Sales 106,407.71$      106,407.71$       -$              106,407.71$     -$                    

4 X 03/31/15 2015 Chevy 4500 Glavcal Titan II (T-18) 5311f  $      109,136.43 AZ Bus Sales 109,136.43$      109,136.43$       -$              109,136.43$     -$                    

5 X 03/31/15 2016 Chevy 4500 Glavcal Titan II (T-19) RSTP & TDA  $      109,136.43 AZ Bus Sales 109,136.43$      109,136.43$       -$              109,136.43$     -$                    

6 X 07/26/17 2016 Chevy 4500 Arboc (T20) RSTP 14/15 & 15/16 174,442.84$      AZ Bus Sales 174,442.84$      171,535.46$       2,907.38$    174,442.84$     -$                    

7 06/30/17 Adjustment per Auditor - to Balance with Quickbooks (0.40)$                 (0.40)$                 28.65$                28.65$               (29.05)$               

8 X 10/31/18 2018 Ford Transit 350 FTA 5311(f) (T21) 86,109.52$         AZ Bus Sales 86,109.52$         45,925.08$         17,221.90$  63,146.98$       22,962.54$         

Total Vehicles 716,738.58$      -$                   131,506.05$   585,232.53$      673,675.81$       20,129.28$  131,506.05$   562,299.04$     22,933.49$         

SCO Trangible Transit Ops  

Office Equipment (3yrs)

9 X 12/03/13 Backup Generator & Installation on 5/27/14 ($1,841.24) 6,993.53$           B & D Electric 6,993.53$           6,993.53$           -$              6,993.53$         -$                    

10 X 10/28/15 Fortivoice FVC- Hardware - Phone System 1,775.74$           1,775.74$           1,775.74$           -$              1,775.74$         -$                    

11 X 03/31/18 BU Server w/Firewall & Wifi Upgrades 11,079.99$         Apex Technology 11,079.99$         11,079.99$         -$              11,079.99$       -$                    

12 X 10/12/21 Server - PowerEdge R440 Server & Service Install 10,739.68$       10,739.68$         -$                    -$              -$                   10,739.68$         

08/23/22 Ricoh IMC4500 Copier/Printer SN  3121RB10731 Ray Morgan Comp 10,402.93$       

Total Office Equipment 19,849.26$         10,739.68$       -$                30,588.94$         19,849.26$         -$              -$                19,849.26$       10,739.68$         

Bus Shelter Buildings (30yrs)

13 X 10/18/11 Bus Shelter  $          9,482.88 9,482.88$           3,055.59$           316.10$        3,371.69$         6,111.19$           

14 X 10/28/14 Bus Shelter  $        10,847.89 10,847.89$         2,410.64$           361.60$        2,772.24$         8,075.65$           

15 X 06/13/18 Bus Shelter x2 (Dollar General & MMC Grocery Outlet)  $        22,236.21 Tolar (& Various install) 22,236.21$         2,223.62$           741.21$        2,964.83$         19,271.38$         

Total Bus Shelter Buildings 42,566.98$         -$                   -$                42,566.98$         7,689.86$           1,418.90$    -$                9,108.76$         33,458.22$         

Buildings (30yrs)

16 X 01/01/12 Building - 108/112 Main St., Alturas, CA 974,688.27$      974,688.27$      271,617.00$       32,489.61$  304,106.61$     670,581.66$      

17 X 07/02/13 Bathroom Light Fixutres 491.06$              Grover Electric 491.06$              129.59$              16.37$          145.95$            345.11$              

18 X 07/08/13 Engineering - Office Design 475.00$              Butler Engineering 475.00$              125.35$              15.83$          141.18$            333.82$              

19 X 07/18/13 Work Center Island 4,835.00$           Redding Countertops 4,835.00$           1,275.90$           161.17$        1,437.07$         3,397.93$           

20 X 07/22/13 104 & 106 S. Main - Deposit on Purchase ($500 to Land) Modoc Title Co. -$                    -$                    -$                  -$                    

21 X 07/22/13 Office Building Construction 57,213.38$         Wagner Const. 57,213.38$         15,097.98$         1,907.11$    17,005.09$       40,208.29$         

22 X 07/25/13 Office Building Construction - Legal Notice 22.50$                Modoc Record 22.50$                5.94$                  0.75$            6.69$                15.81$                

23 X 08/16/13 Office Building Construction - Recording Fee 11.00$                Debbie Pedersen 11.00$                2.87$                  0.37$            3.24$                7.76$                  

24 X 08/16/13 Engineering - Office Design 3,750.00$           Butler Engineering 3,750.00$           979.17$              125.00$        1,104.17$         2,645.83$           

25 X 08/16/13 Engineering - Office Design 538.00$              Butler Engineering 538.00$              140.48$              17.93$          158.41$             379.59$              

26 X 08/16/13 Engineering - Office Design 2,050.00$           Butler Engineering 2,050.00$           535.28$              68.33$          603.61$             1,446.39$           

27 X 08/19/13 Office Builing Construction - Notice of Completion 134.42$              Postmaster 134.42$              35.10$                4.48$            39.58$               94.84$                

28 X 08/29/13 104 & 106 S. Main - Purchase ($11,8696.04 to Land) Modoc Co. Title Co. -$                    -$              -$                   -$                    

29 X 09/05/13 Office Building - Fencing 4,400.00$           Laranaga Const. 4,400.00$           1,136.67$           146.67$        1,283.33$         3,116.67$           

30 X 09/05/13 Office Building - Fencing 7,500.00$           Laranaga Const. 7,500.00$           1,937.50$           250.00$        2,187.50$         5,312.50$           

31 X 09/05/13 Office Building - Fencing 7,920.00$           Laranaga Const. 7,920.00$           2,046.00$           264.00$        2,310.00$         5,610.00$           

32 X 09/05/13 Office Building - Fencing 5,510.00$           Laranaga Const. 5,510.00$           1,423.42$           183.67$        1,607.08$         3,902.92$           

33 X 09/13/13 Engineering - Office Design 375.00$              Butler Engineering 375.00$              96.88$                12.50$          109.38$             265.63$              

34 X 09/23/13 Office Building Construction 1,577.88$           Wagner Const. 1,577.88$           407.62$              52.60$          460.22$             1,117.67$           

35 X 09/23/13 Office Building - Fencing 270.00$              Laranaga Const. 270.00$              69.75$                9.00$            78.75$               191.25$              

36 X 10/31/13 Office Building Construction (Roofing) 11,391.00$         Harbert Roofing 11,391.00$         2,911.03$           379.70$        3,290.73$         8,100.27$           

37 X 12/16/13 Cabinets - Conference Room 2,538.95$           Joe Lloyd Const. 2,538.95$           627.68$              84.63$          712.32$             1,826.63$           

38 X 02/05/14 Engineering - Office Design 500.00$              Butler Engineering 500.00$              122.22$              16.67$          138.89$             361.11$              

39 X 04/23/14 Office Building Construction - Cabinents 762.00$              Joe Lloyd Const. 762.00$              182.03$              25.40$          207.43$             554.57$              

40 X 05/27/14 Exterior Outlets - Front of Building 271.06$              B & D Electric 271.06$              54.21$                9.04$            63.25$               207.81$              

41 X 05/27/14 Pendant Lights - Work Station 590.27$              B & D Electric 590.27$              118.05$              19.68$          137.73$             452.54$              

42 X 08/14/14 Plaster - North Wall 108 S. Main 22,674.00$         F.C. Bickert Comp. 22,674.00$         5,164.63$           755.80$        5,920.43$         16,753.57$         

Acquired Description

<===A C C U M U L A T E D    D E P R E C I A T I O N=======>
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Asset Inventory-MTA FY 22-23 DRAFT Printed 5/31/2023



Modoc Transportation Agency - Fixed Asset Inventory

FY 2022/23

(06/06/2023 Mtg)
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Amount Vendor  Purchases  Sales/Adj Adj Book Bal A/C Depre New deprec. Adj on Sales Total A/C DeprAcquired Description

<===A C C U M U L A T E D    D E P R E C I A T I O N=======>

Book ValueIn
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Surplus

43 X 09/05/14 Hydrel Lighting - Site Improvements (Park) 2,925.90$           McCombs Electric 2,925.90$           666.46$              97.53$          763.99$             2,161.92$           

44 X 02/11/15 Cabinets & Media Center (Conf. room) 4,350.00$           Dept. of Forestry 4,350.00$           930.42$              145.00$        1,075.42$         3,274.58$           

Total Buildings 1,117,764.69$   -$                   -$                1,117,764.69$   307,839.21$       37,258.82$  -$                345,098.04$     772,666.65$      

Land

45 X 06/30/13 Land - Main Building  $      364,725.62 364,725.62$      -$                    -$              -$                   364,725.62$      

46 X 06/30/13 Land - Shop 16,446.48$         16,446.48$         -$                    -$              -$                   16,446.48$         

47 X 11/07/13 Lot Line Adj. Parking Lot (County Transfer) 659.00$              659.00$              -$                    -$              -$                   659.00$              

48 X 01/16/14 Permit - Demo 100 S. Main 71.00$                City of Alturas 71.00$                -$                    -$              -$                   71.00$                

49 X 07/10/13 AC & Concrete 13,250.00$         Laranaga Trucking 13,250.00$         -$                    -$              -$                   13,250.00$         

50 X 07/18/13 Lot Line Adj. Parking Lot Deposit (County Transfer) 200.00$              City of Alturas 200.00$              -$                    -$              -$                   200.00$              

51 X 08/06/13 AC & Concrete 22,500.00$         Laranaga Trucking 22,500.00$         -$                    -$              -$                   22,500.00$         

52 X 09/10/13 On Site Improvements 22,500.00$         Laranaga Trucking 22,500.00$         -$                    -$              -$                   22,500.00$         

53 X 09/13/13 Land Improvements Various 5,167.29$           Laranaga Trucking 5,167.29$           -$                    -$              -$                   5,167.29$           

54 X 08/22/14 AC & Concrete 13,610.00$         Laranaga Trucking 13,610.00$         -$                    -$              -$                   13,610.00$         

55 X 10/02/14 Land/Lot Parking (Exchange w/County) 7,500.00$           Modoc Co. Road Dept 7,500.00$           -$                    -$              -$                   7,500.00$           

56 X 05/12/14 Building Demo - 104 & 106 S. Main 37,355.00$         Larranaga Trucking 37,355.00$         -$                    -$              -$                   37,355.00$         

57 X 05/27/14 Replace 245 SqFt. Of Sidewalk 2,230.00$           Larranaga Trucking 2,230.00$           -$                    -$              -$                   2,230.00$           

58 X 06/29/14 AJE - To Move Building Purchase to Land - Per Auditor  $             500.00 500.00$              -$                    -$              -$                   500.00$              

59 X 06/30/14 AJE - To Move Building Purchase to Land - Per Auditor  $      118,696.04 118,696.04$      -$                    -$              -$                   118,696.04$      

60 X 09/02/14 Site Improvement (Park) 25,688.25$         Larranaga Trucking 25,688.25$         -$                    -$              -$                   25,688.25$         

61 X 09/02/14 Site Improvement (Park) 2,854.25$           Larranaga Trucking 2,854.25$           -$                    -$              -$                   2,854.25$           

62 X 09/10/14 Site Improvement (Park) 38,761.28$         Universal Precast 38,761.28$         -$                    -$              -$                   38,761.28$         

63 X 09/29/14 Site Improvement (Park) 25,688.25$         Larranaga Trucking 25,688.25$         -$                    -$              -$                   25,688.25$         

64 X 09/29/14 Site Improvement (Park) 2,854.25$           Larranaga Trucking 2,854.25$           -$                    -$              -$                   2,854.25$           

65 X 10/28/14 Site Improvement (Park) - Concrete Bench 717.37$              Tolar Manufacturing 717.37$              -$                    -$              -$                   717.37$              

66 X 10/29/14 Site Improvement (Park) 25,688.25$         Larranaga Trucking 25,688.25$         -$                    -$              -$                   25,688.25$         

67 X 09/29/14 Site Improvement (Park) 2,854.25$           Larranaga Trucking 2,854.25$           -$                    -$              -$                   2,854.25$           

68 X 11/25/14 Site Improvement (Park) 27,074.25$         Larranaga Trucking 27,074.25$         -$                    -$              -$                   27,074.25$         

69 X 11/25/14 Site Improvement (Park) 3,008.25$           Larranaga Trucking 3,008.25$           -$                    -$              -$                   3,008.25$           

70 X 11/25/14 Site Improvement (Park) 1,031.88$           Larranaga Trucking 1,031.88$           -$                    -$              -$                   1,031.88$           

71 X 11/25/14 Site Improvement (Park) 114.45$              Larranaga Trucking 114.45$              -$                    -$              -$                   114.45$              

06/30/17 Adjustment per Auditor - to Balance with Quickbooks (0.10)$                 (0.10)$                 -$                    -$              -$                   (0.10)$                 

Total Land 781,745.31$      -$                   -$                781,745.31$      -$                    -$              -$                -$                   781,745.31$      

2,678,664.82$   10,739.68$       131,506.05$   2,557,898.45$   1,009,054.14$    58,807.01$  131,506.05$   936,355.10$     1,621,543.35$   Total Assets

Asset Inventory-MTA FY 22-23 DRAFT Printed 5/31/2023



Modoc Transportation Agency

Office Equipment List

FY 2022-23
(06/01/2023 Mtg)
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Date Vendor Description

Amount 

(Under $5k)  Purchases 

 Sales / 

Scrap 

X 06/13/07 J. Thayer Company Work Station Standup Desk  $          386.09 

X 06/28/10 J. Thayer Company Sentry Fire Safe - FTA 5311 ARRA 09/10  $          742.58 

X 06/19/13 Merits Home Center Refridgerator 1,799.00$        

X 06/19/13 Merits Home Center Fridgedair Dishwasher 599.00$           

X 08/11/13 Computer Haven Video Equipment (Computer Haven) 1,098.53$    

X 08/06/13 Best Deal FortiVoice - Telephone System (Best Deal) 4,745.68$        

X 10/11/13 Wal Mart Simplicity Flat Screen TV 698.00$           

X 12/03/13 B & D Electric Video Equipment 2,034.92$    

X 08/21/13 Grainger Industrial Tennsco Lockers (x2) - Garage/Shop 1,671.63$        

X 08/21/14 Garage Organization Gladiator Garage Works-Workbench/Cabinet 2,819.99$        

X 03/20/14 Computer Haven Video Equipment (Computer Haven) 642.85$       

X 09/03/14 Dept. of Forestry Conference Tables (x5)  $       2,300.00 

X 05/20/22 Apex Technology MngmntDell Latitude 5000 14" Notebook Intel Core i5 1,787.43$    

15,761.97$      1,787.43$    3,776.30$    Grand Total

Asset Inventory-MTA FY 22-23 DRAFT Printed 5/31/2023



“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system  
to enhance California’s economy and livability” 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA------- CALIFORNIA STATE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY Gavin Newsom, Governor 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION OF RAIL AND MASS TRANSPORTATION 
P.O. BOX 942873, MS-39 
SACRAMENTO, CA  94273-0001 
PHONE (916) 654-8811 
FAX (916) 653-4565 
TTY  711 
www.dot.ca.gov 

Making Conservation  
a California Way of Life. 

May 5, 2023 

Debbie Pedersen 
Modoc Transportation Agency 
108 S. Main St 
Alturas, CA 96101 

Dear Ms. Pedersen: 

Thank you for your application for the 5311(f) Intercity Bus Program Grant for Fiscal Year 2023. 
As an applicant for this discretionary grant program, your application was reviewed by an 
independent scoring committee consisting of California Department of Transportation’s 
(Caltrans) staff. 

We reviewed a total of 34 project from 22 unique subrecipients. With a requested total of 
$6.7 million in federal funding. Project applications were reviewed using the project 
evaluation scoring criteria that were included in the application forms and guidelines. This 
letter is to inform you that the following project has been approved for funding. 

        Approved Project 
Description          Final Amount Awarded      Conditions or Comments 

Operating Assistance – 
Reno $67,002.00 Full Funding 

Operating Assistance – 
Redding $16,908.00 Full Funding 

Operating Assistance – 
Klamath Falls, OR $12,741.00 Full Funding 

To ensure your agency receives the awarded amount we ask that you make sure you are 
compliant with all FTA rules and regulations (ex. Title VI, Drug and Alcohol Policies, Board 
Resolution, etc.). 

If you have any questions regarding your FY2023 Intercity Bus applications, the project 
selection process, or the funding conditions please contact my staff Cayman Morgan at 
(916) 917-2220 or email: cayman.morgan@dot.ca.gov

mailto:cayman.morgan@dot.ca.gov


Ms. Debbie Pedersen 
May 5, 2023 
Page 2 

“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system 
to enhance California’s economy and livability” 

Sincerely, 

Wendy King, Office Chief  
Office of Transit Grants and Contracts 
Division of Rail and Mass Transportation 

C:     Kyle Gradinger, Division Chief, Division of Rail and Mass Transportation, Caltrans 
         Kathy Pongratz, Branch Chief, Office of Transit Grants and Contracts, Caltrans

   Cherie Clark, DTR, District 2, Caltrans 
   James Haskell, TP, Rural Transit and Intercity Bus Branch, Caltrans 
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 Report to Modoc Transportation Agency Board Members 
Subject Meeting Date 

Staff Updates and Calendar of Events June 6, 2023 

Presented by Agenda Item 

MTA Staff 6 

 

 

 

a. Staff Updates  

• First Transit has been bought by Trans Dev 

b.   Calendar of Events – MTA Meetings 1:50 Sage Stage Conference Room, Alturas, CA 96101 

• 08/01/23 

• 10/03/23 
 

  

Sage Stage Holiday Schedule (No Bus Service) 

• 07/04/23 – Independence Day 
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